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18 do nwÊ`ñ_aU
{X. 13/07/2023

* ~±Ho$Mo lÜXmñWmZ *

jUm‘mJyZr jU gabo
{Xdgm ‘mJwZr {Xdg gabo

Vw‘À¶m AmR>dUrV ‘Z H$mhÿabo
H$em {dgamì¶m Vw‘À¶m AmR>dUr

öX¶mV Am‘À¶m gX¡d Vw‘À¶m ñ‘¥Vr &

~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr ìhm. MoAa‘Z d {dÚ‘mZ g§MmbH$
H¡$. AmÊUmgmmo H$. Om|J, 

‘mOr g§MmbH$ H¡$. a‘oe am. ‘JXÿ‘ 
¶m§Mo d Ahdmb gmbmV XoemVrb ehrX OdmZ,

Wmoa ZoVo, emók, boIH$, gm{hpË¶H$,
à{V^md§V ì¶³Vr, gm‘m{OH$ d amOH$s¶
H$m¶©H$V}, A~©Z ~±H$ n[admamVrb g^mgX
{hVqMVH$, R>odrXma VgoM kmV d AkmV
ì¶³VtÀ¶m Pmboë¶m Xþ…IX {ZYZm~Ôb 

Ë¶m gdmªÀ¶m Hw$Qw>§{~¶m§À¶m Xþ…ImV 
gd© g^mgX, g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i, gd© H$‘©Mmar

gh^mJr AmhmoV. Ë¶m§À¶m AmËå¶mg {Maem§Vr bm^mo
hrM B©ídaMaUr àmW©Zm...!! 

1

g§ñWmnH$ g§MmbH$
ñdmV§Í` goZmZr

H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
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dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMr ZmoQ>rg
(\$ŠV g^mgXm§H$[aVm)

ñWi : Hw$é§XdmS>.
{X. 27/05/2024 

g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m AmXoemdê$Z
lr. em§VrZmW H$ZdmSo>

‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar
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ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

       ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$.lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m) Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. 
~±H$ {b. Hw$é§XdmS> `m ~±Ho$Mr 69 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m ewH«$dma 
{X. 28/6/2024 amoOr Xwnmar 2.00 dmOVm O¡Z gm§ñH¥${VH$ ̂ dZ, Z¥qghdmS>r 
amoS>, Hw$é§XdmS> ̀ oWo Imbrb H$m‘H$mOmH$[aVm ~mob{dUoV Ambr Amho. Var gXa 
g^og ~±Ho$À`m gd©g^mgXm§Zr CnpñWV ahmdo hr {dZ§Vr.

- g^onwT>rb {df` -
1) {X. 09/09/2023 amoOr Pmboë`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMm g^md¥Îmm§V dmMwZ 

H$m`‘ H$aUo.
2) {X. 31/03/2024 AIoa g§nboë`m H$m`©d¥Îmm§VmMr Zm|X KoUo d Z’$mVmoQ>m d 

Vmio~§XnÌH$ dmMyZ Ë`mg ‘§Owar XoUo.
3) gZ 2023-2024 ‘Ü`o Pmboë`m {Zìdi Zâ`mÀ`m  {d^mJUrg ‘§Owar XoUo.
4) gZ 2022-2023 ̀ m Am{W©H$ dfm©Mm d¡Ym{ZH$ Xmof XwéñVr Ahdmb ~±Ho$Zo ghH$ma 

ImË`mH$So> gmXa Ho$bm AgyZ Vmo dmMyZ pñdH$maUo d Ë`mg ‘mÝ`Vm XoUo.
5) gZ 2023-2024 gmbÀ`m A§VJ©V d d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjU nyU© Pmbo AgyZ 

Ë`m§À`mH$Sy>Z Amboë`m VnmgUr AhdmbmMo dmMZ H$aUo d pñdH$maUo.
6) gZ 2024-2025 gmbmH$[aVm d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$ Zo‘UyH$s~m~V [aPìh© ~±H$ 

Am°’$ B§{S>`m À`m {ZX}emZwgma Ho$boë`m H$m`©dmhrMr Zm|X KoUo d Ë`mZwgma nwT>rb 
AZwf§{JH$ H$m`©dmhr H$aUo.

7) gZ 2024-2025 gmbmH$[aVm g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo H$ÝH$a§Q>, A§VJ©V, H$a d 
Or.Eg.Q>r, VAPT d {gñQ>r‘ Am°S>rQ> ~m~V boImnarjH$ `m§Mr Ho$bobr Zo‘UyH$  d 
Ë`m§Mo R>a{dbobo ‘mZYZ ̀ m§Mr Zm|X KoD$Z Ë`mg H$m`m}Îma ‘§Owar XoUo.

8) gZ 2024-2025 ̀ m Am{W©H$ dfm©H$[aVm ‘m.g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo gwM{dboë`m IMm©Mo 
d O‘oÀ`m A§XmOnÌH$mg d ‘mJrb gZ 2023-2024 ‘Ü`o OmXm Pmboë`m IMm©g 
‘§Owar XoUo. 

9) gZ 2024-2025 gmbmH$[aVm ̂ m§S>db C^maUrMr H$‘mb ‘`m©Xm R>a{dUo.
10) ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ d Ë`m§Mo  ZmVodmB©H$ ̀ m§MoH$S>rb H$Om©Mr Zm|X KoUo.
11) ~±H$Zo gZ 2023-2024 d gZ 2024-2025 ‘Ü`o Ho$boë`m d H$amd`mÀ`m Ano{jV 

^m§S>dbr Jw§VdUwH$sg ‘mÝ`Vm XoUo.
12) ‘hmamï´> emgZmZo ‘wXV dmT> {Xboë`m EH$ a¸$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> `moOZo A§VJ©V d 

VS>OmoS>r A§VJ©V ‘m’$s XoUoV Amboë`m d {Zb}pIV Ho$boë`m H$O© ImË`mMr ‘m{hVr 
KoD$Z Ë`mg ‘mÝ`Vm XoUo.  

13) g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo {e’$mag Ho$boë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m ñQ>mq’$J n°Q>Z©bm ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.
14) gXa dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oVrb AZwnpñWV g^mgXm§Mr aOm j‘m{nV H$aUo.
15) é. 1000 nojm H$‘r ̂ mJ YmaU Ho$boë¶m g^mgXm§Mo g^mgXËd aÔ H$aUo~m~V {dMma 

H$aUo.
16) nmoQ>{Z¶‘ XþéñVr~m~V {dMma H$aUo.
17) ‘o. AÜ`jmÀ`m nadmZJrZo Am`Ë`mdoir Amboë`m {df`mMm {dMma H$aUo.

gyMZm … (1) H¥$n`m g^og `oVmZm Ahdmb gmo~V AmUmdm.  (2) g^og Amdí`H$ AgUmar 
JUg§»`m (H$moa‘)nyU© Z Pmbog g^m VhHy$~ H$aUoV ̀ oB©b.VhHy$~ Pmbobr g^m gXa {Xder 
Ë`mM {R>H$mUr EH$ VmgmZ§Va darb {df`m§Mm {dMma H$aÊ`mgmR>r ̂ aob d Ë`m g^og JUg§»`oMr 
Amdí`H$Vm AgUma Zmhr. (3) g^mgXm§Zm ~±Ho$Mm Ahdmb d Vmio~§Xmg§~§Yr H$mhr àý 
{dMmamd`mMo AgVrb Va Ë`m§Zr {X. 19/06/2024 AIoa ~±Ho$À`m H$m`m©b`rZ  doioV àYmZ 
H$m`m©b`m‘Ü`o boIr AmUyZ ÚmdoV. (4) Amnë`m ~Xbboë`m nÎ`m§Mr Zm|X àYmZ 
H$m`m©b`m‘Ü`o H$amdr. (5) VrZ dfm©darb {S>pìhS§>S> nmoQ>{Z`‘mà‘mUo [aPìh© ’§$S>mg dJ© Ho$bm 
OmVmo.Var AmnU Amnbo gopìh§J ImVo ZOrH$À`m emIoV CKS>ë`mg  {S>pìhS§>S> dJ© H$aUo gmoB©Mo 
hmoB©b. (6) ‘hmamï´> gh.g§ñWm H$m`ÚmVrb ZdrZ VaVwXrZwgma ~±Ho$À`m g^mgXm§Zm {H«$`merb 
g^mgX amhÊ`mH$[aVm gbJ 5 dfm©Vrb EH$m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^og CnpñWV amhUo 
Amdí`H$ Amho.g^mgXm§Zr H¥$n`m `mMr Zm|X ¿`mdr. (7) {X. 31/05/2024 nydu XmoZ df} 
Á`m§Zr Amnbr gopìh§½O d Mmby ImVoda O‘m AWdm ZmdoMo ì`dhma Ho$bo ZmhrV Aem ImVoXmam§Zr 
Ëd[aV ImVoda ì`dhma H$amdoV. (8) ~±Ho$À`m gd© emIo‘Ü`o KYC AnSo>eZMo 
H$m‘H$mO Mmby AgyZ Á`m {Z`{‘V g^mgX ImVoXmam§Zm Ho$dm`gr (KYC) ~m~VÀ`m 
H$mJXnÌm§Mr nyV©Vm Ho$bobr Zmhr Ë`m§Zr KYC À`m Zm°‘© Zwgma bmJUmè¶m H$mJXnÌm§Mr nyV©Vm 
Ëd[aV g§~§{YV emIoH$So> H$amdr. (9) 10 df} ì`dhma Zgbobr ImVr, ‘wXV g§nyZ 10 df} 
Pmbobr R>od ImVr [aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m {Z`‘mZwgma DEAF ’§$S>mH$So> dJ© Ho$br OmVmV. Aer ̀ mXr 
do~gmB©Q> d emIoVrb ZmoQ>rg ~moS>m©da à{gÜX Ho$br AmhoV. Var g§~§{YV emIoH$So> g§nH©$ gmYyZ 
`mo½` Ë`m H$mJXnÌmMr nyV©Vm H$ê$Z Aer ImVr DEAF H$So> OmUma ZmhrV ¶mMr XjVm ¿¶mdr 
qH$dm Jobobr a¸$‘ naV ‘mJdyZ KoUo H$[aVm ‘mJUr H$amdr. 
{deof gyMZm : ZdrZ ghH$ma H$m`ÚmVrb VaVwXrà‘mUo gd© g^mgXm§Zm à{ejU XoUo Amdí`H$ 
Amho. Ë`mgmR>r gXa g^onydu Ë`mM {R>H$mUr Xwnmar R>rH$.1.00 dmOVm g^mgX à{ejUmMo 
Am`moOZ Ho$bo Amho. Var AmnU à{ejUmg doioV CnpñWV ahmdo {h {dZ§Vr .
{df` - 1) ghH$ma H$m`ÚmVrb ~Xb- g^mgXm§Mo A{YH$ma-H$V©ì`o-O~m~Xmè¶m d ~±qH$J 
‘Yrb Pmbobo ~Xb 2) R>odrÀ`m ì`mOmVyZ Am`H$a H$nmV H$m`Xm d ‘m{hVr. 3) gm`~a 
{gŠ`w[aQ>r ~m~V g^mgXm§Zm ‘m{hVr XoUo. 

  Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr ìhm. MoAa‘Z d {dÚ‘mZ 
g§MmbH$, ‘mOr ZJagodH$, ‘mOr g§MmbH$ emhÿ nVg§ñWm, 
gXñ¶ g§{OdZr B§p½be ‘o{S>¶‘ ñHy$b Aem doJdoJù¶m 
nXm§da {ZñdmWunUo H$m‘ Ho$bobo VgoM gm‘m{OH$, amOH$s¶ 
joÌmV Amnë¶m H$m¶m©Mm doJim R>gm C‘Q>{dUmao, eoVrMr 
AË¶§V AmdS> Agbobo lr. AmÊUmgmo H$è¶mßnm Om|J ¶m§Mo {X. 
12/05/2024 amoOr AË¶§V Aënem AmOmamZo {ZYZ 
Pmbo. Ë¶m§À¶m {ZYZmZo Ë¶m§À¶m gd© Hw$Qw>§~m‘Ü¶o d Amnë¶m 
SBK ~±H$ n[admam‘Ü¶o EH$ Z ̂ ê$Z ¶oUmar nmoH$ir {Z‘m©U 
Pmbr Amho. Ë¶m§À¶m Hw$Qw>§{~¶m§À¶m Xþ…ImV A~©Z ~±H$ n[adma 
gh^mJr AgyZ Ë¶m§Zm ̂ mdnyU© lÜXm§Obr.

H¡$. AmÊUmgmo H$è¶mßnm Om|J (Hw$é§XdmS>)

  Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr g§MmbH$ d Ambmg JmdmVrb 
à{V{ð>V ZmJ[aH$ d àJ{Verb eoVH$ar lr. a‘oe amKy 
‘JXÿ‘ ¶m§Mo {X. 29/5/2024 amoOr Aënem AmOmamZo 
Xþ…IX {ZYZ Pmbo. Ë¶m§Mm {ZYZmZo Hw$Q w > §{~¶m§da 
H$mogiboë¶m Xþ…ImV SBK ~±H$ n[admamVrb gd© gXñ¶ 
gh^mJr AmhoV. Ë¶m§Zm ̂ mdnyU© lÜXm§Obr.

H¡$. a‘oe amKy ‘JXÿ‘ (Ambmg)

^mdnyU© lÜXm§Obr
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ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
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gÝ‘mZZr` g^mgX ~§Yy Am{U ̂ {JZrZmo,
 Amnë`m ~±Ho$Mo g§ñWmnH$ g§MmbH$ H¡$.Ambmgo H$mH$m§À`m 
n{dÌ ñ‘¥Vrg {dZ‘« A{^dmXZ H$ê$Z 69 ì`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU 
g^oÀ`m Ama§^rM ‘r Amnë`m gd© g^mgXm§Mo g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ`m 
dVrZo ‘Z:nyd©H$ hm{X©H$ ñdmJV H$aVmo.    
 AmO ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$m AË¶§V AmìhmZmË‘H$ 
n[a{ñWVrVyZ OmV AmhoV. EH$m ~mOybm {Z¶§ÌH$m§Mo åhUOoM 
^maVr¶ [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo dmT>Vo {Z¶§ÌU, H$S>H$ YmoaUo Am{U X§S>mË‘H$ 
d BVa H$madmB© Va XþgarH$S>o AZoH${dY àH$maÀ¶m gaH$mar d 
ImOJr ~±H$m§H$Sy>Z {Z‘m©U Pmbobo H$S>do AmìhmZ. VgoM JiMonr 
ñnYm©, Ë¶mM~amo~a {S>{OQ>b Q>o³Zm°bm°OrMm/g§JUH$sH$aUmMm 
dmT>Vm dmna H$aÊ¶mMm X~md Am{U ‘m{hVr-V§ÌkmZ ¶m§Vrb 
dmao‘mn Jw§VdUyH$. ¶mgmR>r à{e{jV H$‘©Mmè¶m§Mm A^md, AmOH$mb 
gm¶~a h„o d Ë¶m‘wio hmoUmao Am{W©H$ ZwH$gmZ Am{U à{Vð>og Y¸$m 
¶m ~m~rhr ’$ma ‘moR>r gVVMr H$miOr bmdUmè¶m AmhoV. 
Ë¶mM~amo~a H$O©Xmam§Mr naV’o$S>rMr j‘Vm AgyZhr naV’o$S> Z 
H$aÊ¶mMr àd¥Îmr åhUOoM "{db’w$b {S>’$m°ëQ>a' hr Zdr CX¶mg 
Ambobr O‘mV, ~±H$m§Zm ÌmgXm¶H$ R>aV Amho. Ë¶m‘wio dmT>Vr 
AZwËnm{XV H$O} Am{U Ë¶mda H$amdr bmJUmar VaVyX Am{U 
n[aUm‘r H$‘r hmoV OmUmam Z’$m hr ‘m{bH$m I§{S>V H$aUo hogwÜXm 
AmìhmZ AmO ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$m§g‘moa Amho.
 ~±qH$J hm EH$ ì`dgm` AgyZ `m‘Ü`o n¡go hoM gmÜ` Am{U 
gmYZ Amho. gd©M àH$maÀ`m ~±H$m§gmR>r OmoIr‘ hr gmaIrM 
Agë`mZo gd©M ~±H$m§gmR>r {Z`§ÌUmMr {Xem Am{U ì`már hr g‘mZ 
AgUma Amho. Ë`mgmR>r [aPìh© ~±Ho$Zo gJù`mM ~±H$m§gmR>r AmVm 
{Z`§ÌU nÕVr EH$gmaIr Ho$bobr Amho Ë`m‘wio ZmJar ghH$mar 
~±H$m§‘Ü¶o nydu Or bd{MH$Vm hmoVr Vr AmVm amhUma Zmhr.
 nydu g§JUH$ àUmbrMm A{YH$m{YH$ dmna hm H$‘©Mmar 
dJm©H$[aVm Ho$bm OmV hmoVm. AmVm V§ÌkmZmMm dmna VodT>çmnwaVm 
‘`m©[XV am{hbm ZgyZ [aPìh© ~±H$ EH$m ~mOybm gyú‘ {Z`§ÌUmÀ`m 
Ñï>rZo Ë`mMm H$gm Cn`moJ H$aVm `oB©b ho nmhV AgVmZm Xwgè`m 
~mOybm ~±H$m§Zm V§ÌkmZmÀ`m ‘mÜ`‘mVyZ J«mhH$ godm A{YH$ Mm§Jë`m 
àH$mao H$er XoVm `oB©b hohr nm{hbo OmV Amho. H$maU AmOMo `wJ ho 
V§ÌkmZmMo `wJ åhUyZ AmoiIbo OmVo. Vê$U J«mhH$m§Zm AmH${f©V 
H$aÊ`mgmR>r V§ÌkmZm{edm` n`m©` Zmhr. V§ÌkmZm‘Ü`o ‘moR>çm 
à‘mUmV OmoIr‘ Agë`m‘wio Vo ñdrH$maV AgVmZm ‘moR>çm à‘mUmV 
^m§S>db C^maUrMrhr JaO ^mgVo. Amnë`mgma»`m bhmZ ~±H$m§Zm 
ho AS>MUrMo Agbo Var Ë`m{edm` n`m©` Cabobm Zmhr.
 ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$mg‘moa ‘moR>çm g‘ñ`m AmhoV. Ë`m 
g‘ñ`oda ‘mV H$aUoH$[aVm ñd`§{eñV ‘hËdmMr AgyZ Ë`m~amo~aM 
àemgZ Am{U ì`dñWmnZ `m§Mr gm§JS> KmVbr nm{hOo. VgoM 
H$m‘mV ghOVm, gwb^Vm d nmaXe©H$Vm H$er `oB©b ho nm{hë`mg 
~±H$m§Mr àJVr H$moUrhr amoIy eH$V Zmhr.
 ZmJar  ghH$mar  ~±H$m§gmR>r, H$m¡eë`, kmZ, AZw^d `m§Mr  
gm§JS> KmbyZ Am{U V§ÌkmZmMm d ‘Zwî`~imMm dmna ̀ mo½` nÕVrZo 
H$ê$Z gm‘w{hH$ à`ËZmVyZ ~±qH$J joÌmMo {j{VO {dñVmaVm `oB©b. 
gm‘y{hH$ à`ËZmVyZ ho hmoV Agë`m‘wio Vmo emœV ‘mJ© AgUma 
Amho.    
 H¡$. Ambmgo (H$mH$m) `m§Mr àoaUm d eº$s Amåhm gdmªZm 
‘mJ©Xe©H$ AgyZ øm AmXe©dV ‘yë`mMr OnUyH$ H$arV ho ghH$ma 

‘§{Xa AgoM `mnwT>o n{dÌ R>odÊ`mMr O~m~Xmar AmnUm gdm©À`m 
ghH$m`m©Zo Amåhr ̀ eñdrnUo noby ̀ mV e§H$m Zmhr.
 `mnwT>o ZdrZ emIm {dñVma 700 H$moQ>rn`©V ì`dgm` d¥Õr, 
XaS>moB© ì`dgm`mV dmT>, XaS>moB© CËnÞmV dmT>, IMm©V H$nmV Am{U 
Zmdbm¡{H$H$ A{YH$ d¥qÕJV H$aUo, OmñVrV OmñV ZdZdrZ 
V§ÌkmZmMm dmna H$ê$Z H$‘rV H$‘r doioV d {H$‘mZ IMm©V H$‘mb 
AÚmdV d VËna godm XoUo `mgmR>r AmnUm gdmªMo ~hþ‘mob ghH$m`© 
Ano{jV Amho. Amnë`m gdmªMr ~±Ho$darb lÕm, ào‘, {dœmg ̀ m‘wioM 
àJVr Pmbr AgyZ ~±Ho$À`m àJVr‘Ü`o ~±Ho$Mo Ag§»` J«mhH$ AmOr- 
‘mOr g§MmbH$, H$‘©Mmar VgoM H$O©Xma, g^mgX d {hVqMVH$ 
`m§Mm qghmMm dmQ>m Amho. `mnwT>rb H$mimVhr ~±Ho$À`m ‘mÜ`‘mVyZM 
g‘mOmMr d VimJmimVrb bmoH$m§Mr àJVr gmYUogmR>r AmnU 
gdmªZrM H$Q>r~ÜX amhÿ`m Ago ‘r AmnUmg Z‘« AmdmhZ H$aVmo Am{U 
Amnë`m ~±Ho$Mm gZ 2023-2024 Mm g{dñVa Ahdmb Amnë`mnwT>o 
gmXa H$arV Amho.
1) g^mgX d ̂ mJ ̂ m§S>db : é.1424.67 bmI  

 "^m§S>db n`m©áVm à‘mU' `mdaM ~±Ho$Mo ñW¡`© A~b§~yZ 
AgboZo ̂ mJ^m§S>dbm‘Ü`o OmñVrV OmñV dmT> hmoUo Amdí`H$ Amho. 
~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ^mJ ^m§S>db ‘`m©Xm é. 20.00 H$moQ>r Amho. JV 
gmbmnojm Ë`m‘Ü`o é. 208.69 bmIm§Zr dmT> Pmbobr AgyZ gXa 
dmT>rMo à‘mU 17.16% BVHo$ Amho VgoM "A' dJ© g^mgX g§»`m 
27306 BVH$s AgyZ "~' dJ© g^mgX g§»`m 2758 BVH$s Amho. 
Ë`mMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 10.10% BVHo$ à‘mU nS>Vo. Vo [aPìh© ~±Ho$Zo 
R>adyZ {Xboë`m ‘`m©XoÀ`m AmV Amho. gd© g^mgXm§Zm ‘mPr {dZ§Vr 
Amho H$s, Á`m§Mo eoAg© é. 1000/- À`m nQ>rV ZmhrV qH$dm é. 
1000/- nojm H$‘r AmhoV Ë`m§Zr Ë`mMr nyV©Vm H$amdr. 
é. 1000/- Mo AmV eoAg© Agboë`m g^mgXm§Zm {S>ìhrS§>S> {Xbm 
OmV Zmhr VgoM Ë`m§Mo g^mgXËd H$Yrhr aÔ hmoD$ eH$Vo. Ë`m‘wio 
Ëd[aV Ë`mMr nyV©Vm H$aUoV ̀ mdr.
2) amIrd d BVa {ZYr : é. 2732.50 bmI 

 ñd{ZYr‘Yrb dmT> hr ~±Ho$À`m ñW¡`m©Mo d àJVrMo ‘moO‘mn 
Amho. JVgmbmnojm Ë`m‘Ü`o é. 76.63 bmI BVH$s dmT> Pmbobr 
AgyZ gXa dmT>rMo à‘mU 2.88% BVHo$ Amho. 
 ~±qH$J ì`dgm` H$aV AgVmZm ~±Ho$bm {d{dY àH$maÀ`m 
OmoIr‘m ñdrH$mamì`m bmJVmV. `m OmoIr‘m ApñWa AgyZ 
n[apñWVrZwê$n `m§Mr Vrd«Vmhr ~XbV AgVo. `m‘wio ~±qH$J 
ì`dgm`m‘Ü`o ^m§S>db AWdm ñd{ZYrbm Iyn ‘hËd Amho. Ë`m‘wio 
~±H$mZr OmoIr‘ Vrd«Vm AmoiIyZ ^m§S>db d ñd{ZYr dmT>r~m~V  
{Z`moOZ H$aUo A{Zdm`© Pmbo Amho. V§ÌkmZmÀ`m ̀ wJmV Va OmoIr‘ 
à‘mU A{YH$ dmT>Uma Agë`mZo ñd{ZYrMm nm`m A{YH$ ^¸$‘ 
H$aÊ`mMr {ZVm§V JaO Amho.  
3) R>odr : é. 35249.03 bmI 

 ~±qH$J hm ì`dgm` R>odrXmam§À`m {dœmgmdaM MmbVmo. hmM 
{dœmg H$‘dm`bm Am{U {Q>H$dm`bm AË`§V AdKS> Amho, nU EH$Xm 
Vmo {‘idbm Va nwT>Mr dmQ>Mmb ̀ eXm`r Z¸$sM hmoB©b. VgoM AmO  
V§ÌkmZmÀ`m AmYmamda H$‘r IMm©À`m R>odr AWm©V "H$mgm'R>odr  
{‘idyZ ì`mOXa IM© H$‘rV H$‘r R>odUo Amdí`H$ Amho. Amnë`m 
~±Ho$Mm nmaXeu H$ma^ma d gm‘mÝ` J«mhH$m§Mm AgUmam ÑT> {dœmg d 
CÎm‘ godm ̀ m‘wio Amnë`m ~±Ho$À`m R>odr‘Ü`o ̂ ard dmT> Pmbobr Amho. 
`m~Ôb gd© R>odrXmam§Mo ‘r F$U ì`º$ H$aVmo Am{U `mnwT>rb 
H$mimVhr R>odrXmam§Mo {hV àmUnUmZo Onbo OmB©b ̀ mMr ½dmhr XoVmo. 

 ~±Ho$Zo ATM, IMPS CTS, ECS Clearing, DBTL, 
Mobile Banking gh UPI À`m ‘mÜ`‘mVyZ JwJb no, ’$moZ no, 
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Paytm gma»¶m gw{dYm CnbãY H$ê$Z {Xboë`m AmhoV. Ë`m‘wio 
gd© g^mgXm§Zr Amnbo d Amnë`m gd© g§~§{YVm§Mo gd© ì`dhma 
Amnë`mM ~±Ho$‘m’©$V H$amdoV Ago ‘r AmnUmg AmdmhZ H$aVmo. 
Ahdmb gmbmV ~±Ho$À`m R>odr‘Ü`o é. 3977.10 bmI BVH$s dmT> 
Pmbobr Amho. gXa dmT>rMo à‘mU 12.71% BVHo$ nS>Vo. `m‘Ü`o 
H$mgm {S>nm°{PQ> é. 6362.01 bmI BVHo$ AgyZ EHy$U R>odrer Ë`mMo 
à‘mU 18.05% BVHo$ nS>Vo.   
4) R>odrMm {d‘m : 

         Amnbr ~±H$ {S>nm°{PQ> BÝewaÝg A°S> H«o$S>rQ> J°a§Q>r H$m°nm}aoeZ 
`m g§ñWoMr g^mgX AgyZ é. 5 bmImn`ªVÀ`m gd© R>odtZm {då`mMo 
g§ajU Amho. ~±Ho$Zo {d‘m hßË`mMr a¸$‘ {S>nm°{PQ> BÝewaÝg A°S> 
H«o$S>rQ> J°a§Q>r `oWo Á`m Ë`m doir ^abobr AgyZ Ë`mMm Vnerb 
Imbrbà‘mUo :

 A.H«$. {XZm§H$ {d‘m hßVm a¸$‘

 1) 17/05/2023 19,05,104.00
 2) 17/11/2023 18,92,071.00

5) H$O} : é.21803.29 bmI    

 H$O© ì`dhma hm ~±Ho$Mm Am{W©H$ H$Um AgyZ Vr ~±Ho$Mr Iar 
‘mb‘Îmm Amho. VgoM hr gdm©V ‘moR>r d OmoIr‘`wº$ qOXJr XoIrb 
Amho. `m ‘mb‘ÎmoMr JwUdÎmm VnmgyZ Ë`m‘Ü`o Jw§VdUyH$ H$aUo 
Amdí`H$ Amho. Ë`mgmR>r Mm§Jbo H$O©Xma {‘iÊ`m~amo~aM Agbobo  
H$O©Xma {Q>H$dUo ho gwÕm EH$ AmìhmZ Amho. Amdí`H$ VodT>m d ̀ mo½` 
doir H$O©nwadR>m (adequate and timely) Am{U CËnÞmVyZ H$O© 
dgwbr d Ë`mgmR>r H$O©Xmambm CËnÞj‘ ~Z{dÊ`mMr ~±Ho$Mr 
O~m~Xmar `m ^mdZoZo ~±Ho$Zo H$O©nwadR>m Ho$ë`m‘wio Mmby dfu 
H$Om©‘Ü`o dmT> Pmbr Amho.                   
 1) AmÊUmgmho~ nmQ>rb Am{W©H$ ‘mJmg {dH$mg ‘hm‘§S>i 
‘`m©. ‘w§~B©, 2) ‘hmamï´> amÁ` BVa ‘mJmgdJu` {dÎm Am{U {dH$mg 
‘hm‘§S>i  ‘`m©., ‘w§~B©, 3) dg§Vamd ZmB©H$ {d‘wº$ OmVr d ̂ Q>Š`m 
O‘mVr {dH$mg ‘hm‘§S>i ‘`m©., ‘w§~B©, ì`mO naVmdm ̀ moOZo A§VJ©V 
BVa ‘mJmgdJu` ‘Ü`o g‘m{dð> Agboë`m gd© g‘mO, YZJa 
g‘mO d ‘amR>m g‘mOm§Zr 1) H¥$fr, g§b¾ d nma§nm[aH$ CnH«$‘ 2) 
bKw d ‘Ü`‘ CÚmoJ A) CËnmXZ ~) ì`mnma d {dH«$s 3) godm joÌ 
`mgmR>r H$O© KoVë`mg 12% n`ªV ì`mO naVmdm {‘iVmo Ë`mMm 
bm^ gdmªZr ¿`mdm Aer {dZ§Vr H$aVmo. `mgmR>r H$mhr AQ>r bmJy 
AmhoV.
 ~±Ho$Zo ñnYm©Ë‘H$ d VwbZoZo H$‘r ì`mOXa d gËda H$O© 
{dVaU ì`dñWm, H$Om©À`m ZdZdrZ ̀ moOZm ̀ m‘wio Ahdmb gmbmV 
H$Om©‘Ü`o é. 3379.82 bmI BVH$s dmT> hmoD$Z gmbm AIoa é. 
21803.29 bmI BVHo$ H$O© 7042 BVŠ`m g^mgXm§Zm Ho$bobm 
Amho. gXa dmT>rMo à‘mU 18.35% BVHo$ nS>Vo. ~±Ho$Zo ‘moR>çm 
H$O©Xmam§nojm bhmZ H$O©Xmam§Zm VgoM gd©M joÌm‘Ü`o gd©M 
H$maUmgmR>r H$O©nwadR>m H$aÊ`mMm gmVË`mZo à`ËZ Ho$bobm Amho. 
~±Ho$Zo EHy$U H$O©ImVon¡H$s é 25.00 bmI  d Ë`mÀ¶m AmVrb 
H$O©Xmam§Zm é. 17815.40 bmI BVH$m H$O©nwadR>m Ho$bm AgyZ 
Ë`mMo EHy$U H$Om©er eoH$S>m à‘mU 81.71% nS>Vo.
6) AJ«H«$‘ joÌmg H$O©nwadR>m :

 [aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ VËdmà‘mUo d gm‘m{OH$ 
~m§{YbH$s `m ZmË`mZo AJ«H«$‘ joÌmg é. 14413.16 bmI BVH$m 
H$O©nwadR>m Ho$bm AgyZ EHy$U H$Om©er Ë`mMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 81.48% 
BVHo$ Amho. VgoM Xw~©b KQ>H$m§Zm é. 6678.92 bmI BVH$m 

H$O©nwadR>m Ho$bm AgyZ EHy$U H$Om©er Ë`mMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 37.76% 
BVHo$ Amho. `mà‘mUo H$O©nwadR>m H$ê$Z ~±Ho$Zo [aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m 
{Z`‘m§Mo H$mQ>oH$moanUo nmbZ Ho$bo Amho. 
7) ̂ m§S>db nyV©VoMm {ZH$f (CRAR RATIO) 

 ^m§S>db n`m©ßVVm hm ~±Ho$À`m ñW¡`m©Mm d ‘O~wVrMm AmUIr 
EH$ R>iH$ {ZH$f Amho. Amnë`m ~±Ho$Zo [aPìh© ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z  {Xbobr 
JwUmoÎmao Mm§Jbr R>odbr AgyZ ñWmnZo nmgyZ ̂ m§S>db n`m©ßVVoMo à‘mU 
[aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m {ZH$fmnojm OmñV ’$aH$mZo nyV©Vm Ho$br Amho.
 Ahdmb gmbmV CRAR Mo à‘mU 13% BVHo$ AgyZ Vo 
Amdí`H$ Agboë`m à‘mUmnojmhr OmñV Amho. `mdê$Z ~±Ho$Mr 
gj‘Vm {XgyZ `oVo. ~±Ho$g hmoUmè`m Zâ`mda `mMo à‘mU Adb§~yZ 
AgVo.
8) CËnÞ g§H$ënZm, qOXJrMr dJ©dmar d VaVwXr 
  (N.P.A. 0%) :

 ~±Ho$À`m ApñVËdmbm gwé§J bmdUmam n{hbm {hVeÌy åhUOo 
N.P.A. ~±qH$J ì`dgm`mVrb YmoŠ`mMr nyd© V`mar åhUyZ Ë`mMr 
{dKmVH$ eº$s Vnmgbr d Ë`mbm g§n{dÊ`mMm "nU' Ho$bm Va 
Amnë`m ApñVËdmbm Agbobm YmoH$m H$m`‘Mm Q>iy eH$Vmo. 
dgwbr‘Ü`o {Z`moOZnyd©H$ à`ËZm§Zm AZÝ`gmYmaU ‘hËd Amho. 
ZdrZ N.P.A. dmT>Uma Zmhr qH$dm Agboë¶m N.P.A. ‘Yrb dgwbr 
`mgmR>r "Q>r‘dH©$À`m' ‘mÜ`‘mVyZ {Z`moOZ d Ë`mMr gyú‘ nmVirda 
A§‘b~OmdUr Ho$ë`mZo Mmby dfu EZ.nr.E. à‘mU 0% amIÊ`mV ̀ e 
Ambo Amho.  
 gZ 2023-24 AIoa N.P.A. ImË`mMr T>mo~i `oUo~mH$s 
é. 546.03 bmI AgyZ {Zìdi N.P.A. ImË`mMr `oUo~mH$s 
é. -11.51 bmI BVH$s Amho. Ë`mMo {Zìdi `oUo H$Om©er eoH$S>m 
à‘mU 0% BVHo$ Amho. ~±Ho$Zo ~wS>rV g§e{`V H$O© {ZYrMr VaVyX é. 
116.30 bmI H$aUo Amdí`H$ AgVmZm é. 556.88 bmI BVH$s 
^ard VaVyX Ho$bobr Amho. VgoM [aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m {Z`‘mà‘mUo CÎm‘ 
qOXJrda hr é. 86.57 bmI BVH$s nwaoer VaVyX Ho$br Amho. 
`mdê$Z ~±Ho$Mo Am{W©H$ ñW¡`© ~iH$Q> AgboMo {XgyZ ̀ oVo.
9) IoiVo ̂ m§S>db : é. 40604.70 bmI  

 Ahdmb gmbmV IoiË`m ̂ m§S>dbm‘Ü`o én`o 4793.82 bmI 
BVH$s dmT> hmoD$Z gmbAIoa EHy$U IoiVo ̂ m§S>db é. 40604.70 
bmI BVHo$ Pmbo Amho. gXa dmT>rMo à‘mU 13.39% BVHo$ Amho.
10) Jw§VdUyH$ : é. 14456.77  bmI  

 g§ñWo~ÔbMr {dœmgmh©Vm hr àm‘w»`mZo g§ñWoH$So> CnbãY 
AgUmè¶m VaVodaM Adb§~yZ AgVo Ë`m‘wio ~±Ho$À`m R>odrMo d 
ñd{ZYrMo {H$’$m`Vera Jw§VdUyH$ H$aUo ho EH$ ‘hËdmMo ~±qH$J A§J 
Amho. ~±qH$J ao½`wboeZ A°ŠQ> ‘Yrb VaVwXrZwgma `mo½` Vo VaVo 
^m§S>db `mo½` Ë`m à‘mUmV gVV R>odyZ d [aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m 
{Z`‘mZwgma H$O©nwadR>m H$ê$Z {e„H$ am{hbobr a¸$‘ [aPìh© 
~±Ho$À`m Jw§VdUwH$sÀ`m ‘mJ©Xe©Z gyMZoMo H$mQ>oH$moanUo nmbZ H$ê$Z 
{Z`‘mà‘mUo A{YH$m{YH$ Jw§VdUyH$ H$ê$Z OmñVrV OmñV CËnÞ 
{‘i{dÊ`mMm ~±Ho$Zo gmVË`mZo à`ËZ Ho$bm Amho. Jw§VdUyH$s‘Ü`o 
^mdZonojm XoIrb dñVwpñWVrbm OmñV ‘hËd Amho. gXa 
Jw§VdUwH$s‘Ü`o SLR gmR>r gaH$mar amo»`m‘Ü`o é. 10043.13 bmI 
BVH$s Jw§VdUyH$ Ho$br Amho  Mmby dfm©V ~±Ho$g Jw§VdUwH$sda a¸$‘ é. 
621.51 bmI BVHo$ ì`mO {‘imbo AgyZ gaH$mar amoIo IaoXr {dH«$s 
‘Ü`o é.1.27 bmI BVH$m Z’$m {‘imbobm Amho. 
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1)  V§ÌkmZ - 

 ~±qH$J  joÌmVrb  gÜ`mMr  ñnYm© d AmìhmZo bjmV KoVm 
~±Ho$H$S>rb J«mhH$m§Zm AÚmdV V§ÌkmZmMm A{YH$m{YH$ dmna, 
Zm{dÝ`nyU© {S>{OQ>b godm nwa{dUo hr H$mimMr JaO ~Zbr Amho. 
Ë`m‘wio `m‘Yrb OmoIr‘ ì`dñWmnZ IynM ‘hËdmMo Amho. 
V§ÌkmZmMo AmYmamda A§VJ©V {Z`§ÌU, ì`dñWmnZ am~{dUo hoM 
^{dî`mVrb ‘moR>o AmìhmZ amhUma Amho.
 ~±Ho$Zo ‘mo~mB©b ~±qH$J, JwJb no, ’$moZ no, UPI Payment 

System BË`mXr godm {Xboë`m Amho. VgoM nm°B©Q> Am°’$ gob 
(POS), QR Payment `m godm Mmby Ho$boë`m AmhoV. Ë`m‘wio 
AÚmdV V§ÌkmZmMm ’$m`Xm ~±Ho$À`m J«mhH$ ImVoXmam§Zm hmoD$Z 
{S>{OQ>b ì`dhmamÀ`m g§»`oV {Z{üVM dmT> Pmbobr Amho.
2) gm`~a {gŠ`w[aQ>r - 

 ~±Ho$Zo AmYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZ, {S>{OQ>b gmYZo `mMm 
OmñVrVOmñV dmna Ho$ë`m‘wio Ë`m ì`dhmam‘Ü`o Iyn ‘moR>çm 
à‘mUmV dmT> Pmbobr Amho. J«mhH$m§À`m Am{W©H$ ì`dhmamÀ`m 
gwajoÀ`m Ñï>rZo gm`~a {gŠ`w[aQ>r hm {df` H$irMm d H$miOrMm 
~Zbobm Amho. `m~m~V [aPìh© ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z doimodoir Omar H$aUoV 
Amboë`m n[anÌH$mZwgma gm`~a {gŠ`w[aQ>rMr nyV©Vm H$aUoV 
Ambobr Amho.
 gm`~a {gŠ`w[aQ>r `m ‘mÜ`‘mVrb YmoHo$ d Ë`mVyZ {Z‘m©U 
hmoUmao Xwîn[aUm‘ Q>miÊ`mgmR>r ~±Ho$Zo J«mhH$m§À`m‘Ü`o OmJ¥Vr 
H$aUo, ~±H$ godH$m§Zm d g§MmbH$m§Zm doimodoir ‘m{hVr d à{ejU 
{Xbo AmhoV.
3) OmoIr‘ ì`dñWmnZ -

 ì`dgm` d¥Õr hmoÊ`mH$[aVm ì`dgm`m‘Ü`o AgUmè¶m AZoH$ 
ZdZdrZ Omo[I‘m§Zm gm‘moao OmUo An[ahm`© AgVo. OmoIr‘ ho 
~±qH$J ì`dgm`mMo A{d^mÁ` A§J AgyZ ì`dgm`mMr dmT> d pñWaVm 
`m H$[aVm OmoIr‘ ì`dñWmnZ ~±Ho$gmR>r ’$maM ‘hËdmMo R>aVo.
 ~±qH$J ì`dgm`mV àm‘w»`mZo H«o$S>rQ> [añH$, ‘mH}$Q> [añH$ d 
Am°naoeZb [añH$ ̀ m OmoIr‘m§Zm gm‘moao Omdo bmJVo. Amnë`m ~±Ho$Zo 
Ahdmb dfm©V {d{dY àH$maÀ`m OmoIr‘m A§V^y©V Agbobo ì`mnH$ 
OmoIr‘ ì`dñWmnZ YmoaU V`ma Ho$bo AgyZ Ë`mH$[aVm gwà‘m{UV 
`moOZm d {Z`‘mdbr XoIrb H$m`m©pÝdV Ho$br Amho. ~±Ho$Mm ì`dgm` 
bjmV KoD$Z ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imH$Sy>Z OmoIr‘ ì`dñWmnZ 
YmoaUmMm doimodoir AmT>mdm KoVbm OmVmo.
11) WH$~mH$s : é. 367.49 bmI 

 ~±Ho$Mr WH$~mH$s hr ~±Ho$À`m Mm§Jë`m ~mOyda åhUOo 
Zâ`mda AË`§V à{VHy$b n[aUm‘ H$aUmam EH$ ‘moR>m Am{U 
‘hËdmMm KQ>H$ AgVmo, Ë`m‘wio WH$~mH$s hm ~±Ho$À`m Zâ`mÀ`m, 
gj‘VoÀ`m Am{U ~iH$Q>rÀ`m Ñï>rZo AË`§V ‘hËdmMm {df` Amho. 
gmVË`mZo {Z`moOZ~Õ à`ËZ d H$S>H$ Cnm``moOZm H$ê$Z 
WH$~mH$s H$‘r H$aUoMm AWH$ à`ËZ Ho$bobm Amho. Ë`m§À`m à`ËZmg 
AmnU gdmªZr ghH$m`© H$ê$Z Amnbr WH$~mH$s doioV ^abmV 
Ë`m~Ôb gdm©MoM hm{X©H$ A{^Z§XZ H$aVmo. ̀ m gdmªMo ’${bV åhUyZ 
df© AIoarg  é. 367.49 bmI WH$~mH$s am{hbr AgyZ Ë`mMo 
EHy$U H$Om©er eoH$S>m à‘mU 1.69% BVHo$ nS>Vo. 
 {X. 31/03/2024 AIoaÀ`m WH$~mH$sMo ‘wXVrZwgma 
dJuH$aU nwT>rbà‘mUo....

A.Z§.      Vn{eb                         a¸$‘  ( bmImV )
1     1 dfm©À`m AmVrb  ---
2  1 df© Vo 2 dfm©Mo AmVrb  18.63
3  2 df©  Vo 3 dfm©Mo AmVrb  79.44
4  3 dfm©Mo darb Vo 5 dfm©Mo AmVrb 121.10
5   5 dfm©darb   148.32
      EHy$U WH$~mH$s    367.49
 ‘hmamï´> emgZmZo Omhra Ho$bobr EH$aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> 
`moOZm ~±Ho$Zo ñdrH$mê$Z Ë`mMr à^mdr A§‘b~OmdUr Ho$bobr Amho. 
`m‘Ü`o 9 WH$~mH$sXmam§Zr ^mJ KoD$Z Amnbr WH$~mH$s nmoQ>r 
é. 76.08 bmI ^abo AgyZ Ë`m§Zm é. 37.31 bmI BVŠ`m 
aH$‘oMm bm^ {‘imbobm Amho. na§Vw Mmby Am{W©H$ dfm©V ~±Ho$Zo 
EH$aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ¶moOZm bmJy H$ê$Z KoVbobr Zmhr.
 EH$ aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ̀ moOZoMr à^mdrnUo A§‘b~OmdUr 
H$ê$Zhr OmUrdnyd©H$ Á`m§Zr H$O} WH${dbo AmhoV Ë`m§À`m {déÜX 
dgwbrgmR>r ZmB©bmOmñVd H$m`Xoera H$madmB© H$aUo ~±Ho$À`m 
{hVmÀ`m Ñï>rZo Amdí`H$ AgyZ Ë`m‘Ü`o H$moUmMohr ZwH$gmZ qH$dm 
^mdZm XwImdÊ`mMm hoVy ZìhVm d Zmhr. ̀ m‘mJo ~±Ho$Mo ì`mnH${hV d 
[aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m {ZH$fmMr nyV©Vm hmM {dMma hmoVm. 
 darb WH$~mH$sn¡H$s 77 WH$~mH$sXmam§À`mda é. 226.64 
bmI BVŠ`m aH$‘oÀ`m dgwbrH$[aVm H$m`Xoera H$madmB© Mmby Amho. 
Var AmnUm H$moUmdahr Aem àH$maÀ`m H$m`Xoera H$madmB©Mm àg§J 
`oD$ Z`o åhUyZ AmnU doirM WH$~mH$s ̂ ê$Z ~±Ho$Mo {hV d  Amnbr 
nV OnÊ`mg ‘XV H$amdr Ago ‘r AmnUmg AmdmhZ H$aVmo.   
12) T>mo~i d {Zìdi Z’$m : T>mo~i Z’$m é. 442.96 bmI 
({Zìdi Z’$m é. 282.44 bmI)

  H$m`©H w$ebVm, H$m`©j‘Vm, H$m`©VËnaVm Am{U 
H$m`©{dñVma `m{edm` àJVr Zmhr. `m Mma "H$m' Mo `mo½` {Z`moOZ 
Ho$ë`mg àJVr Am{U Z’$m AmnU AMyH$ gmYy eH$Vmo Am{U hoM 
g§ñWoÀ`m {dœmgmMo ‘mZX§S> AmhoV. Ë`m‘wio dmOdr Z’$m {‘i{dUo ho 
Amnbo Z¡{VH$ H$V©ì` Amho.                 
 {X. 31/03/2024 amoOr g§nboë`m Am{W©H$ dfm©‘Ü`o 
~±Ho$g é. 442.96 bmI BVH$m T>mo~i Z’$m Pmbobm Amho. Ë`m‘YyZ 
Ho$bobr VaVyX (ZmoH$a ~moZg d gmZwJ«h AZwXmZ é. 62.49 bmI + 
godm{Zd¥Îmr bm^m§e é. 13.77 bmI + ñQ>°ÊS>S©> AgoQ²>g àmoìhrOZ 
é 11.25 bmI + Am`H$a é.25.00 bmI +g§e`rV d ~wS>rV 
H$O© {ZYr 3.01bmI + Jw§VdUyH$ Kgmam {ZYr é. 45.00 bmI) 
dOm H$ê$Z ~±Ho$g é. 282.43 bmI BVH$m {Zìdi Z’$m Pmbobm 
Amho. VgoM ‘mJrb gZ 2022-23 ‘Yrb {e„H$ Z’$m 
é. 8.29 bmI {e„H$ AgyZ Z’$m {d^mJUrgmR>r EHy$U 
é.290.73 bmI a¸$‘ Amho. Ë`mMr {d^mJUr Imbrbà‘mUo... 
Am`H$a g§H$ënrV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo gwMdbobr Z’$m {d^mJUr -
A.Z§.         Vn{eb  a¸$‘ 
1) amIrd {ZYr (25% à‘mUo) 72,68,194.86
2) {S>ìhrS>§S>  1,97,44,995.00
3) Jw§VdUyH$ dQ>KQ> {ZYr 5,59,585.00
4) B‘maV {ZYr  15,00,000.00

       EHy$U  2,90,72,774.86

gXaMr Z’$m {d^mJUr g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo gwM{dbr AgyZ Ë`mg 
Amnbr ‘§Owar {‘imdr hr {dZ§Vr Amho. 
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13) emIm H$m‘H$mO :

 gÜ`m Amnë`m ~±Ho$À`m àYmZ H$m`m©b`mgh EH$drg (21) 
emIm H$m`©aV AmhoV.                          
14) ì`dñWmnZ  IM© : é. 729.51 bmI 

    Ahdmb gmbmV EHy$U ì`dñWmnH$s` IM© é. 729.51 bmI 
BVH$m Pmbm AgyZ Ë`m‘Ü`o ZmoH$a nJma dJ¡aogmR>r é. 433.41 bmI 
BVH$m IM© Pmbobm Amho ì`dñWmnZ IMm©Mo IoiË`m ^m§S>dbmer 
eoH$S>m à‘mU 1.80% BVHo$ nS>Vo. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo ì`dñWmnZ 
IM© H$‘rV H$‘r R>odÊ`mMm gmVË`mZo à`ËZ Ho$bobm Amho.
15) ‘mb‘Îmm : é. 791.81 bmI 

 ~±Ho$Mr {X. 31/03/2024 AIoa EHy$U ‘mb‘Îmm 
é. 791.81 bmI BVŠ`m qH$‘VrMr AgyZ Vr Kgmam dOm OmVm 
{e„H$ am{hbobr Amho. JV dfm©nojm Ë`m‘Ü`o é 176.50 bmI BVH$s 
dmT> Pmbobr Amho. gÜ`m Amnë`m ~±Ho$À`m 6 (ghm) emIm 
ñd‘mbH$sÀ`m B‘maVr‘Ü`o H$m`©aV AmhoV .
16) [aPìh© ~±H$ VnmgUr (Inspection)

 Amnë`m ~±Ho$Mr [aPìh© ~±Ho$Zo {ZX{e©V Ho$ë`mà‘mUo 
{X.31.03.2023 AIoaMr `m H$mbmdYrV ‘m. lr. g§Ord Hw$‘ma 
e‘m© (Supervisory Resource person Analyst) d ‘m. lr. 
F$f^ O¡Z (‘°ZoOa) [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>`m `m§Zr nyU© Ho$bo AgyZ 
Ë`m§Zr ~±Ho$À`m H$m‘H$mOm g§X^m©V Cn`wº$ gyMZm d ‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo 

Amho. Ë`m§Zr ~±Ho$À`m H$m‘H$mOm~m~V g‘mYmZ ì`º$ Ho$bo Amho d 
Ho$boë`m gyMZm§Mr Amåhr nwT>rb H$mimV {Z{üVM A§‘b~OmdUr 
H$ê$. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imMo dVrZo  ‘r Ë`m§Mm AË`§V Am^mar Amho.
17) d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjU :  

 ~±Ho$Mo gZ 2023-2024 Mo d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjU ‘o. `w. 
Or. S>’$imnyaH$a Am{U H§$nZr gm§Jbr H$[aVm ̀ w. Or. S>’$imnyaH$a 
Am{U H§$nZr gm§Jbr `m§Zr nyU© Ho$bo AgyZ ~±Ho$g boImnarjU dJ© 
"A' {Xbobm Amho. Ë`m§Zr ~±Ho$À`m àJVrgmR>r Cn`wº$ gyMZm d 
‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo Amho. Ë`m§Zr Ho$boë`m ‘mJ©Xe©ZmMm d Ë`m§À`m 
AZw^dmMm ~±Ho$g {Z{üVM bm^ hmoB©b `mV e§H$m Zmhr. Ë`m~Ôb 
g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imMo dVrZo ‘r Ë`m§Mm AË`§V Am^mar Amho.
 Mmby 2024-2025 Am{W©H$ dfm©gmR>r [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ 
B§{S>`m `m§Mo AmXoemZwgma d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$ åhUyZ 1) ‘o. nr. 
gr. nmQ>rb Am{U Agmo{gEQ>g², MmQ>©S©> AH$m¢Q>§Q>, gm§Jbr 2) ‘o. ~gwXo 
‘H$moQ>o Am{U g¡Zr, MmQ>©S©> AH$m¢Q>§Q>, BMbH$a§Or 3) ‘o. EM.E‘.E. 
Am{U Agmo{gEQ>g², MmQ>©S©> AH$m¢Q>§Q>, nwUo `m§Mm àñVmd g§MmbH$ 
‘§S>imZo [aPìh© ~±Ho$H$So> nmR>dbm Amho Ë`mg Amnbr ‘§Owar {‘imdr 
hr {dZ§Vr.
18) A§VJ©V boImnarjU : 

 A) ~±Ho$Mm {Xdg|{Xdg dmT>V OmUmam ì`mn bjmV KoD$Z 
Ë`mM~amo~a ~±Ho$À`m ì`dhmamV A{YH$m{YH$ nmaXe©H$Vm `mdr, 
ì`dhma AMyH$ d H$mQ>oH$moa ìhmdoV åhUyZ ‘w»` emIm, O`qgJnya  d 

àYmZ H$m`m©b`
 
‘w»` emIm 
emIm {eaT>moU
emIm pIÐmnya 
emIm Ambmg 
emIm O`qgJnya
emIm XmZmoir
emIm gm§Jbr
emIm Hw$ndmS>
emIm qMMdmS>
emIm Amï>m
emIm dgJSo>
emIm H$dR>oEH§$X
emIm JUoedmS>r
emIm H$moëhmnya 
emIm hmVH$U§Jbo
emIm noR>dS>Jm§d  
emIm n§M‘wIr 
gm§Jbr 
emIm ‘mbJmd 
emIm {eamim

emIm ‘bH$mnya

 emIm§À¶m àJVr~m~VMr ‘m{hVr   (a³H$‘ bmImV) 

31/03/2023

emIm R>odr H$O} NPA
Z’$m/VmoQ>m
VaVwXrnyd©

31271.93 18423.47 596.12 92.07

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21

àYmZ H$m`m©b`
 
‘w»` emIm 
emIm {eaT>moU
emIm pIÐmnya 
emIm Ambmg 
emIm O`qgJnya
emIm XmZmoir
emIm gm§Jbr
emIm Hw$ndmS>
emIm qMMdmS>
emIm Amï>m
emIm dgJSo>
emIm H$dR>oEH§$X
emIm JUoedmS>r
emIm H$moëhmnya 
emIm hmVH$U§Jbo
emIm noR>dS>Jm§d  
emIm n§M‘wIr 
gm§Jbr 
emIm ‘mbJmd 
emIm {eamim

emIm ‘bH$mnya

 emIm§À¶m àJVr~m~VMr ‘m{hVr   (a³H$‘ bmImV) 

31/03/2024

emIm R>odr H$O} NPA
Z’$m/VmoQ>m
VaVwXrnyd©

7411.43
1676.36
1560.40
1779.19
4355.12
2453.42
3272.21
1322.11
1009.04
2767.49
1089.85
691.26
801.77

1156.63
1067.95
1026.07
1107.60

341.25
154.05

205.83

7025.13
1589.81
1408.36
1769.49
3703.44
2220.68
2811.43
1402.06
1005.96
2205.96
1072.51
633.22
667.72

1037.86
993.82
706.49
826.96

191.03

4821.44
801.73
939.93
598.36

2148.44
1424.66
1741.97
1317.92
528.09
886.84
654.67
831.93
837.93

1221.11
957.59
561.59
614.91

478.68
210.89

224.61

4871.66
503.22
903.12
543.08

1709.94
1270.12
1398.64
1265.48
451.10
837.74
453.97
666.49
756.56

1001.44
804.61
429.31
455.61

101.38

210.39
0.00
0.00

26.61
74.99
36.75
21.00
18.19
34.25
19.27
16.16
0.00
0.00

87.76
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

351.65
0.00
7.58
0.78

38.52
15.41
0.00

36.81
16.16
36.33
18.39
20.00
20.45
34.04
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

411.37
VmoQ>m 

129.47
36.27
47.88
28.58
85.84
71.38
69.17
57.52
11.18
49.64
19.38
31.50

          35.51
5.58

29.40
6.25
8.32

0.73
14.36

VmoQ>m
15.43 

VmoQ>m

805.26
VmoQ>m 

211.98
33.92
48.09
42.42

121.19
79.56
73.13
51.27
13.71
94.58
18.76
22.43
26.90
25.30
30.79
6.13
5.12

7.95
VmoQ>m 

35249.03 21803.29 545.37 282.44

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
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gm§Jbr `m emIm§Mo H§$H$a§Q> åhUOo ‘m{gH$ boImnarjU d BVa 
emIm§Mo A§VJ©V boImnarjU åhUOo {V‘mhr VnmgUr H$aUoH$[aVm 
Imbrbà‘mUo boImnarjH$m§Mr Zo‘UyH$ Ho$br Amho.
1) àYmZ H$m`m©b` d ‘w»` emIm, OrEgQ>r, Q>rS>rEg, Q>°³g 

Am°{S>Q> H$m‘H$mOmH$[aVm - ‘o. Á¶moVr Or. H$X‘, gm§Jbr
2) {eaT>moU, hmVH$U§Jbo, noR>dS>Jm§d - ‘o. E. S>r. eoS>~mio Am{U 

H§$nZr, O`qgJnya
3) Ambmg, pIÐmnya, JUoedmS>r - lr. nr. nr. E. A°ÊS> H§$nZr 

MmQ>©S©> AH$m¢Q>§Q>, Hw$é§XdmS> 
4) O`qgJnya, XmZmoir - ìhr. Ho$. ~ñVdmSo>, MmQ>©S©> AH$m¢Q>§Q>, 

O`qgJnya  
5) gm§Jbr, Hw$ndmS> E‘Am¶S>rgr, ‘mbJm§d - ‘o. E. Eg. Xod 

Am{U H§$nZr, nwUo
6) qMMdmS>, H$moëhmnya - ‘o. gm¡. [àVr nmMmoao Am{U H§$nZr, MmQ>©S©> 

AH$m¢Q>§Q>, H$moëhmnya 
7) H$dR>oEH§$X, n§M‘wIr ‘méVr amoS> gm§Jbr - ‘o. lr. nr. nr. E. 

H§$nZr, MmQ>©S©> AH$m¢Q>§Q>, gm§Jbr 
8) Amï>m, dgJSo> - ‘o. Ho$. ìhr. R>m|~ao Am{U H§$nZr, MmQ>©S©> 

AH$m¢Q>§Q>, {‘aO  
9) {eamim, ‘bH$mnya - lr. B§ÐOrV CnbmZo A°ÊS> Agmo{gEQ>g², 

{eamim
      ̀ m§Zr emIm§Mr VnmgUr nyU© H$ê$Z Ë`mMm [anmoQ>© Á`m Ë`m doir 
~±Ho$H$So> {Xbobm Amho. ~±Ho$À`m H$m‘H$mOm‘Ü`o Ë`m§Zr doimodoir  
‘mobmMo d Cn`wº$ ‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo Amho. Ë`m~Ôb ‘r Ë`m§Mm Am^mar 
Amho.
~) gm`~a gwa{jVVoÀ`m Ñï>rZo EDP Audit, VAPT Audit Ho$bobo 
Amho. gd© Am°S>rQ>Mm nyV©Vm Ahdmb (Compliance Report) 
{ZYm©[aV doioV Ho$bobm Amho.
19) g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m :

 ghH$mamMm ‘yb‘§Ì Z {dgaVm ZdrZ V§ÌkmZmMm Adb§~ 
H$aUmao XyaÑï>rMo I§~ra Am{U H$m`©j‘ ZoV¥Ëd Amnë`m ~±Ho$g 
Zoh‘rM  bm^bo Amho. AmOda ~±Ho$À`m g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo ~±Ho$Mo {hV 
S>moù`mg‘moa R>odyZ ñnYm©Ë‘H$ ̀ wJmV dmñVdmMo ̂ mZ R>oD$Z H$m‘H$mO 
Ho$bobo Amho. eoVH$è¶m§À`m {hVmÀ`m AZoH$ `moOZm H$m`m©pÝdV 
Ho$boë`m AmhoV. Amnbr ~±H$ J«mhH$m§À`m d g^mgXm§À`m AmXamg 
nmÌ Pmbr d Ë`m§Zm "Amnbr ' dmQy> bmJbr. hm AmXa H¡$.H$mH$m§À`m d 
‘mPo gd© ghH$m-`mªÀ`m  d Amnbo gd© g^mgXmÀ`m  d J«mhH$m§À`m 
l‘mVyZ, ghH$m`m©VyZ Am{U {Zð>oVyZ {‘imbm Amho.
 Ahdmb gmbmV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d doJdoJù`m H${‘Q>rÀ`m 
doimodoir g^m Pmboë`m AmhoV. Ë`m‘Ü`o g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imVrb 
gXñ`m§Zr ‘bm ’$maM ‘mobmMo ghH$m`© Ho$bo Amho d ‘mÂ`m nmR>rer 
R>m‘nUo C^o am{hbo d ~±Ho$g àJVrnWmda ZoUogmR>r ghH$m`© Ho$bo 
Amho. Ë`m~Ôb ‘r AmnUm gdmªÀ`m dVrZo Ë`m§Mo Am^ma ‘mZVmo.
20) godH$ dJ© d à{ejU :

 ~±qH$J ho Ago joÌ Amho H$s OoWo R>odr dmT>{dë`m Omdy 
eH$VmV, CËnmXZo ~Xbbr Omdy eH$VmV, VgoM V§ÌkmZgwÜXm 
~Xbbo OmD$ eH$Vo. na§Vw ~±Ho$H$S>rb EH$m AZw^dr d OmUH$ma 
H$‘©Mmè`mbm ~XbUo ’$maM AdKS> AgVo. Ë`mgmR>r à{ejUmMm 
~±Ho$À`m ì`dgm` dmT>rgmR>r AË`§V OdiMm g§~§Y Amho.  
 1) Amdí`H$VoZwgma ñdV:‘Ü`o ~Xb, 2) ZdrZ V§ÌkmZ 
{eH$Ê`mMr V`mar, 3) dV©ZmË‘H$ ~Xb, 4) H$m`©nÕVr‘Ü`o ~Xb  
`m Mma Jmoï>r AmË‘gmV hmoÊ`mg ‘XV hmoVo. Ë`m‘wio ZdrZ {nT>rVrb 
J«mhH$, Ë`m§À`m Anojm, ZdrZ V§ÌkmZ, dmT>Vr ñnYm©, ~XbË`m 

YmoaUm§Mr d H$m`ÚmMr A§‘b~OmdUr, BË`mXr AmìhmZo 
pñdH$maÊ`mgmR>r ñd`§ào[aV hmoD$Z gdm}ËH¥$ï> H$m‘mMo àXe©Z H$aob 
`mV e§H$mM Zmhr. Ë`mgmR>r à{ejU hr gVV MmbUmar à{H«$`m 
AgyZ Ë`mMo ~±Ho$Zo gd©M ñVamda ñdV: à{ejUmMo Am`moOZ Ho$bo 
hmoVo Ë`mMm bm^ gd©M ñWamdarb H$‘©Mmar d A{YH$mar `m§Zm 
Pmbobm Amho.
21) Am^ma d g‘mamon :

 ~±Ho$À`m CÁdb `em‘Ü`o [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo A{YH$mar ,ghH$ma  
ImË`mMo A{YH$mar, {Oëhm Agmo{gEeZMo d dgwbr H$jmMo 
nXm{YH$mar, ’o$S>aoeZMo nXm{YH$mar, ~±Ho$Mo H$m`Xm g„mJma, 
gam’$, ìh°ë`yEQ>a, gd©M gmIa H$maImÝ`mH$S>rb nXm{YH$mar, Ho$Z 
AH$mD$§Q>Mo gd© ñQ>m’$, ‘o.{MVio So>Aar {^bdS>r, H$m`©joÌmVrb 
gd©M nVg§ñWmMo nXm{YH$mar d ñQ>m’$, ̀ m ì`{V[aº$ kmV-AkmV 
g§ñWmZr d ì`º$s¨Zr Amåhmg doimodoir ghH$m`© d ‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo 
Ë`m gdm©Mo ‘r SBK ~±H$ n[admam‘m’©$V Am^ma ‘mZVmo. 
 `oË`m XeH$mV ~±Ho$bm Amnbm àË`oH$ J«mhH$ ZrQ>nUo 
AmoiImdm bmJob. Ë`mgmR>r ZwgVr Ho$.dm`.gr. Mr H$mJXnÌo KoD$Z 
MmbUma Zmhr. Va Ë`mnwT>o OmdyZ J«mhH$mMo Hw$Qw>§~, Ë`mMm ì`dgm`, 
Ë`mÀ`m ^{dî`H$mbrZ `moOZm, Ë`mÀ`m JaOm, Anojm Aem AZoH$ 
{d{dY Jmoï>tMr ‘m{hVr g§H${bV H$amdr bmJob. Ë`mVyZM Amnbr 
ì`dgm` ̀ moOZm gmH$mam`bm hdr.
 ~±Ho$Mo ‘w»` H$m`©H$mar A{YH$mar, ì¶dñWmnH$, ghmæ`H$ 
ì`dñWmnH$, emIm{YH$mar, dgwbr Q>r‘, {gZrAa/Á`w{ZAa 
Am°{’$ga, ŠbmH©$, {enmB© BË`mXr gd©M godH$m§Zr ~±Ho$À`m 
àJVr‘Ü`o qghmMm dmQ>m CMbobm Amho. Ë`mMm ‘bm d ‘mÂ`m 
ghH$mè`m§Zm amñV A{^‘mZ Amho.
 VimJmimVë`m eoVH$è`m§À`m d gm‘mÝ` ‘mUgmÀ`m Am{W©H$ 
H«$m§Vr‘Ü`o ~±Ho$Mm gh^mJ hoM C{Ôï> S>moù`mg‘moa R>odyZ ~±H$ Jobr 69 
df} A{daV d ̀ eñdrnUo dmQ>Mmb H$arV Amho. ~±qH$J joÌmV hmoUmao 
~Xb bjmV KoD$Z nwamoJm‘r {dMmamZwgma g‘mO {hVmgmR>r ~±H$ 
‘mJ©H«$‘U H$arV am{hbr Amho. Ë`m‘wio Vr bmoH$m§À`m AmXamg nmÌ 
R>abr Amho. hm AmXa Á`m H$mH$m§Zr `m ~±Ho$gmR>r Am`wî` doMbo 
Ë`m§À`m‘wioM àmá Pmbm Amho. åhUyZM "Ambmgo ~±H$' gdmªZm  
"Amnbr' dmQ>V Amho.
 g^mgXm§À`m gdmªJrU {dH$mgmMo d«V KoVboë`m Amnë`m 
~±Ho$g AmnU AmOn`ªV A‘yë` Ago ghH$m`© Ho$bobo Amho. ho Amnbo 
F$U ~±Ho$da Amho. ̀ mMr OmUrd R>odyZM nwT>rb dmQ>Mmb Amåhr H$ê$ 
~±Ho$Mr àJVr gmYÊ`mgmR>r Amnbm gh^mJ d ghdmg AgmM 
bm^mdm d ~±Ho$darb Amnbo ào‘ CÎmamoÎma d¥ÕtJV hmoB©b Aer Amem 
H$aVmo. nwÝhm EH$Xm Amnë`m gdmªMo Am^ma ‘mZVmo.
 g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ`m dVrZo ~±Ho$Mm {X. 31/03/2024 
AIoaMm 69 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb, ‘m. Am°S>rQ>agmo `m§Zr à‘m{UV 
Ho$bobm Vmio~§X d Z’$mVmoQ>m nÌH$ d A§XmOnÌH$ VgoM Z’$m 
{d^mJUr AmnUmnwT>o ‘§OwargmR>r gmXa H$arV Amho. Ë`mg Amnbr 
‘§Owar {‘imdr hr {dZ§Vr Amho.  
 YÝ¶dmX !!!

Amnbm Z_«
lr. à{Xn ~mnwgmom nmQ>rb

MoAa_Z,
ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)

Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.ñWi … Hw$é§XdmS>,
{X. 27/05/2024

 O¶ qhX! 
O¶ ghH$ma!!
O¶ ‘hmamï´>!!!
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Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.
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ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

à{V,
gÝ‘mZZr¶ g^mgX,
ñdmV§Í¶ goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m) Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>. 
{O. H$moëhmnya.
 g§X^© - {Z¶w³Vr R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 7 {XZm§H$ 09/09/2023
          d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$mMm Ahdmb
1) Amåhr ñdmV§Í¶ goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m) Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., 

Hw$é§XdmS>, ¶m ~±Ho$À¶m gmo~V OmoS>boë¶m {X. 31/03/2024 À¶m Vmio~§XmMo d Ë¶m {XZm§H$mg 
g§nUmè¶m dfm©À¶m Z’$mVmoQ>m nÌH$mMo gXa Am{W©H$ nÌH$mMm ^mJ AgUmar ‘hËdnyU© Am{W©H$ 
YmoaUo d AÝ¶ AZwfm§{JH$ ‘m{hVr ¶m§Mo boImnarjU Ho$bo Amho. Am{W©H$ df© {X. 01/04/2023 
Vo 31/03/2024 ¶m H$mbmdYrÀ¶m Am{W©H$ nÌH$m‘Ü¶o Amåhr boImnarjU Ho$boë¶m 19 emIm 
d ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶ ¶m§À¶m ì¶dhmamMm g‘mdoe Amho. 

ì`dñWmnZmMr Am{W©H$ nÌH$m§~m~VMr O~m~Xmar 
2)  gXaMr Am[W©H$ nÌHo$ hr ~±H$s¨J ao½¶wboeZ A°³Q> 1949 [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mr ‘mJ©Xe©H$ VËdo Am{U 

‘hmamï´> ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mm H$m¶Xm 1960 ‘Yrb VaVwXtZm AZwgê$Z ~Z{dÊ`mMr O~m~Xmar 
g§ñWoÀ¶m ì`dñWmnZmMr Amho. gXaÀ¶m O~m~Xmar‘Ü`o Am{W©H$ nÌHo$ V¶ma H$aVmZm Amdí¶H$ 
AgUmè¶m A§VJ©V {Z¶§ÌUmgmR>rMo {Z¶‘ V¶ma H$aUo, Ë¶mMr A§‘b~OmdUr H$aUo d doimodoir 
Ë¶m‘Ü¶o gwYmaUm H$aUo AmXr ~m~tMm g‘mdoe hmoVmo H$s Á¶m‘wio gXaMr Am{W©H$ nÌHo$ hr 
H$moUË¶mhr àH$maÀ¶m J§^ra MwH$m AWdm Xmof {dahrV hmoVrb.

d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$m§Mr O~m~Xmar 
3)  Am‘Mr O~m~Xmar hr Amåhr Ho$boë`m boImn[ajUmÀ¶m AmYmao Ë¶m Am{W©H$ nÌH$m§da ‘V 

Zm|X{dÊ¶mMr Amho. Amåhr Am‘Mo boImnarjU ho {X BpÝñQ>Q>çwQ> Am°’$ MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>g² Am°’$ 
B§{S>¶m ¶m§Zr {ZX}erV Ho$boë¶m Am°{S>Q>tJ ñQ>±ÊS>S>©g²Zm VgoM ~±H$s¨J ao½¶wboeZ A°³Q> 1949, 
‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar H$m¶Xm 1960 d [aPìh© ~±Ho$À¶m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ VËdm§Zm AZwgê$Z Ho$bobo Amho. 
Ë¶m ñQ>°ÊS>S>©g² Zwgma Amåhr Am‘Mo boImnarjUmMo {Z¶moOZ d àË¶j boImnarjU Aem nÜXVrZo 
H$aUo Ano{jV Amho H$s, OoUoH$ê$Z Ë¶m Am{W©H$ nÌH$m‘Ü¶o J§^ra ñdénmÀ¶m MwH$m ZmhrV, ¶mMr 
amñV ImÌr H$ê$Z KoVbr OmB©b. 

4)  Am{W©H$ nÌH$m‘Yrb aH$‘m§À¶m g§X^m©Vrb d BVa ‘m{hVrÀ¶m g§X^m©Vrb nwamdo Z‘wZm VËdm§da 
VnmgÊ¶mMm A§V^m©d boImnarjUm‘Ü`o hmoVmo. boImnarjUmÀ¶m nÜXVrMr {ZdS> hr 
boImn[ajH$m§Mo AZw‘mZ, VgoM Am{W©H$ nÌH$m§‘Ü¶o MwH$m AWdm A’$amV’$a ¶m‘wio J§^ra Xmof 
{Z‘m©U hmoÊ¶mÀ¶m e³¶VoMr nS>VmiUr AmXr ~m~r J¥hrV Yê$Z Ho$br OmVo. Aem OmoI‘tMr 
nS>VmiUr H$ê$Z ¶mo½¶ Aer boImnarjU nÜXVr {ZdS>VmZm boImnarjH$ àm‘w»¶mZo ~±Ho$Zo 
Am{W©H$ nÌHo$ V¶ma H$aVmZm Adb§~bobr A§VJ©V {Z¶§ÌU nÜXVr {dMmamV KoVmV. 
boImnarjUm‘Ü¶o ì¶dñWmnZmZo dmnaboë¶m AH$m¢Q>tJ VËdm§À¶m ¶mo½¶VoMo ‘yë¶‘mnZ H$aUo, 
ì¶dñWmnZmZo Ho$boë¶m ‘hËdmÀ¶m Am{W©H$ A§XmOm§À¶m ¶mo½¶VoMo ‘yë¶‘mnZ H$aUo d Am{W©H$ 
nÌH$mÀ¶m gmXarH$aUmMo ‘yë¶‘mnZ H$aUo ¶mMm gwÜXm g‘mdoe hmoVmo.

5)  Am‘Mm {dídmg Agm Amho H$s, Am‘À¶m boImnarjUm Xaå¶mZ Amåhmbm {‘imbobo nwamdo 
Amåhmbm Am‘Mo boImnarjUm~m~VMo ‘V ~Z{dÊ¶mgmR>r ¶WmW© AmYma {‘idyZ XoVmV.

6)  Am‘À¶m ‘Vo Amåhmbm {Xboë¶m g§nyU© ‘m{hVr VgoM Iwbmemdê$Z ho {hemo~, Ë¶mgmo~VÀ¶m 
{Q>nÊ¶m d Ë¶mgmo~VMr n[a{eï>o Am{U Am‘À¶m boImnarjU AhdmbmVrb ‘wÔo ¶m§Zm AZwgê$Z 
‘hmamï´> ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mm 1960 Mm H$m¶Xm d Ë¶mImbrb {Z¶‘mÝd¶o Ano{jV Aem [aVrZo 
Amdí¶H$ Aer gd© ‘m{hVr XoVmV, VgoM  ^maVm‘Ü¶o gd©‘mÝ¶ AgUmè¶m ¶m AH$m¢Q>tJ VËdm§Mo 
AZwnmbZ H$aVmV. 

 (A) Vmio~§XmÀ`m ~m~VrV {X. 31/03/2024 À¶m ~±Ho$À¶m Am{W©H$ n[apñWVrMr Am{U
 (~) Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$mÀ`m ~m~VrV ¶m {XZm§H$mg g§nUmè¶m dfm©À¶m ‘wXVrV ~±Ho$À¶m Zâ¶mMr  

gË¶ d amñV pñWVr Xe©{dV AmhoV.
7)  gXa ~±Ho$Mo Vmio~§X nÌH$ d Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ ho ~±qH$J ao½¶wboeZ A°³Q> 1949 À¶m H$b‘ 29 

VgoM ‘hmamï´> ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mm H$m¶Xm 1960 d ‘hmamï´> ghH$mar g§ñWmMm {Z¶‘ 1961 À¶m 
VaVwXtZm AZwgê$Z V¶ma Ho$bo AmhoV.

8)  n[aÀN>oX H«$. 1 Vo 5 ‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m boImnarjU nÜXVr Am{U ‘w»¶ d emIm AhdmbmVrb 
^mJ A, ~ Am{U H$ ‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m eoè¶mg AZwgê$Z VgoM Am‘À¶m g§nyU© kmZmà‘mUo Am{U 
Amåhm§bm {Xboë¶m g§nyU© ‘m{hVr VgoM Iwbmemdê$Z Am{U ~±Ho$Zo gmXa Ho$boë¶m {hemo~ d 
Ë¶mgmo~V OmoS>bobr n[a{eï>o ¶m§Zm AZwgê$Z Amåhr Ahdmb H$aVmo H$s,

 1) Am‘À¶m boImnarjUmÀ¶m CÔoemgmR>r, Am‘À¶m g§nyU© kmZmà‘mUo d {dídmgmà‘mUo Oéa Vr 
‘m{hVr d Iwbmgo CnbãY AmhoV d Vo g‘mYmZH$maH$ AmhoV.

 2) Am‘À¶m Ñï>moËnÎmrg Ambobo ~±Ho$Mo ì¶dhma ho ~±Ho$À¶m A{YH$majoÌmg AYrZ amhÿZ Ho$bobo 
AmhoV.

 3) boImn[ajUmÀ¶m Ñï>rZo emIm§H$Sy>Z àmßV Pmbobr {ddaU nÌHo$ nwaoer AmhoV.
9)  Am‘À¶m ‘Vo Vmio~§X d Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ ho AH$m¢Q>tJ ñQ>°ÊS>S>©g²Mo gd©gmYmaUnUo ¶mo½¶ [aVrZo 

AZwnmbZ H$aVmV.
10) VgoM Amåhr Ahdmb H$aVmo H$s,
 1) Amåhr Vnmgbobm Vmio~§X d Z’$mVmoQ>m nÌH$ ~±Ho$À¶m {hemo~m§À¶m nwñVH$m§er d {ddaUm§er 

OwiVmo Amho.
 2) Am‘À¶m ‘Vo nwñVH$m§À¶m VnmgUrVyZ {OVnV Ñï>moËnÎmrg ¶oB©b Ë¶mdê$Z ~±Ho$Zo g§~§{YV 

H$m¶ÚmZwgma Ano{jV Agë¶mà‘mUo ¶mo½¶ Vr {heo~mMr nwñVHo$ R>odbr AmhoV.
 3$) boImnarjU Ahdmb V¶ma H$aVmZm Amåhr boImnarjU Ho$boë¶m emIm§À¶m AhdmbmMm 

nam‘f© KoVbm Amho.
 4>) Am{W©H$ df© 2023-2024 H$[aVm ~±Ho$bm dJ© ""A'' XoÊ¶mV Ambm Amho.

d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$mMm Ahdmb
"‘hmamï´> ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mm H$m¶Xm 1960 H$b‘ 81 Am{U ‘hmamï´> ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mm 

{Z¶‘ 69(3) AÝd¶o gwMrV Ho$bobm Z‘wZm H«$. EZ-1 AZwgê$Z'

¶w. Or. S>’$imnyaH$a A°ÊS> H§$nZr
MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>g²

ghr/-
grE. ¶w. Or. S>’$imnyaH$a 

^mJrXma
’$‘©Mm Zm|XUr H«$. … 102118W

boImnarjH$mMm n°Zob‘Yrb H«$. … 10514

ñWi … Hw$é§XdmS>
[XZm§H$ … 29/05/2024

UDIN : 24035608BKEOWU3227

 
Vnerb Ama~rAm¶ {ZH$f Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo Ho$bobr nyV©Vm

df© 2023-2024
eoam

^m§S>db n¶m©ßVVm
(CRAR)

g§X^© VmaIoZwgma ¶wgr~r bm 
bmJy AgUmao {H$‘mZ ^m§S>db 
n¶m©ßVVm 12% d Ë¶mnojm 
H$‘rV H$‘r 1 Q>³H$m OmñV 
Agmdm.

13%

{Zìdi AZwËnmXH$ 
qOXJr 
(Net NPA)

{Zìdi AZwËnmXH$ qOXJr 
(Net NPA) 3% nojm OmñV 
Agy Z¶o.

0%

Z’$m
(Profit)

‘mJrb Mma dfmªn¡H$s {H$‘mZ 
VrZ dfmª‘Ü¶o {Zìdi Z’$m 
Agmdm. Mmby d AmYrÀ¶m 
dfm©V {Zìdi VmoQ>m Zgmdm.

~±Ho$Zo ñWmnZonmgyZ {Zìdi 
Z’$m Zm|X{dbm Amho, Xadfu 
bm^m§e {Xbm Amho.

VabVm

 

(Liquidity)  ‘mJrb Am{W©H$ dfm©V gr Ama 
Ama / Eg Eb Ama À¶m 
XoI^mbr‘Ü¶o H$moUVohr 
C„§KZ Ho$bobo Zgmdo.

~±Ho$Zo {Z¶‘mZwgma 
grAmaAma/EgEbAma R>odbo 
Amho. ñWmnZonmgyZ EH$Xmhr 
C„§KZ Ho$bobm Zmhr.

A§VJ©V {Z¶§ÌU
(Internal 

Control)

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>im‘Ü¶o {H$‘mZ 
XmoZ ì¶mdgm{¶H$ g§MmbH$m§gh 
¶mo½¶ A§VJ©V {Z¶§ÌU àUmbr 
Agmdr.

~±Ho$À¶m g§MmbH$ ‘§S>im‘Ü¶o 
XmoZ ì¶mdgm{¶H$ g§MmbH$ 
AmhoV.

H$moAa ~±qH$J àUmbr 
(CBS)

~±Ho$Mo H$m‘H$mO H$moAa ~±qH$J 
àUmbrÛmao hmoV Agbo nm{hOo.

~±Ho$À¶m gd© emIm H$moAa 
~±qH$J àUmbrÛmao H$m‘ H$aV 
AmhoV.

Am{W©H$ X§S> 
(Monetary 

Penalty)

Joë¶m XmoZ Am{W©H$ dfm©‘Ü¶o 
Ama~rAm¶ À¶m {ZX}em§Mo 
/‘mJ©Xe©H$ VËdm§Mo C„§KZ 
Ho$ë¶m‘wio ~±Ho$da Am{W©H$ X§S> 
AmH$mabm Jobm Zgmdm.

Ama~rAm¶Zo AmOn¶ªV 
H$moUVmhr Am{W©H$ X§S> ~±Ho$bm 
bmdbobm Zmhr.

Am{W©H$ÑîQ>çm gj‘ d CÎm‘ ì¶dñWmnZ Agboë¶m 
~±H$m§gmR>r [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo {ZH$f/AmXe© ‘mnX§S> d 
Ë¶mg AZwgê$Z Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo Ho$bobr nyV©Vm
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 {X. 31/3/2023 qOXJr d `oUr {X. 31/3/2024
      én`o        n¡go      én`o        n¡go

10) BVa `oUr
(n[a{eð> 11 à‘mUo)

EHy$U3,59,76,87,016-71

3,75,76,529-352,60,30,092-26

4,07,45,98,730-76

 {X. 31/3/2023 ^m§S>db d XoUr {X. 31/3/2024
      én`o        n¡go      én`o        n¡go

12) g§^mì¶ XoUr (H$m°pÝQ>O§Q> bm¶{~{bQ>rO)

3,72,420-00
47,85,765-23

4,07,45,98,730-763,59,76,87,016-71

gm_mÝ` gyMZm d eoè`mg AZwgê$Z
~amo~a Amho.

ghr/-
lr. Aj¶ AéU

hamio

MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>
d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajH$, gm§Jbr

ghr/-
lr. `w. Or.

S>\$imnyaH$a

MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>
A§VJ©V boImn[ajH$,

H$moëhmnya

EHy$U

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

A) ~±H$ J°a§Q>r  
~) AZ³bo‘S²> {S>nm°PrQ> 
   (S>rB©EE’$)

nmQ>©Za Eg EM nr A°ÊS> H§$nZr nmQ>©Za ¶w. Or. S>’$imnyaH$a
A°ÊS> H§$nZr

{X. 31/3/2024 amoOrMo Vmio~§X nÌH$

6,80,000-00
39,75,227-23

EHy$U46,55,227-23 51,58,185-23

1) A{YH¥$V ^mJ ^m§S>dc
A) Incoco ^mJ ^m§S>dc 
127750 ^mJ n«Ë`oH$s
é.1000/- n«_mUo
~) Incoco ^mJ ^m§S>dc 
5188734 ^mJ n«Ë`oH$s
é.25/- n«_mUo

2) J§JmOir d BVa {ZYr 
(n[a{eï> 1 n«_mUo)

3) àmYmÝ¶nyd©H$ gaH$mar 
^mJrXmar ImVr

4) Ro>d d BVa Ro>d ImVr
(n[a{eï> 2 n«_mUo)

5) H$O}

6) dgwcrg Amcocr {~bo 
(`oUo ~mOyg XmI{dbon«_mUo)

7) emIm _oi

8) BVa VaVyXr 
(n[a{eï> 3 n«_mUo)

9) ì`mO XoUo

10) BVa XoUr
(n[a{eï> 4 à‘mUo)

11) Z’$m-VmoQ>m
(n[a{eï> 5 à‘mUo) 

20,00,00,000-0020,00,00,000-00

14,24,67,350-0012,15,97,675-00

27,32,49,860-6326,55,86,540-63

----

3,52,49,02,562-153,12,71,92,665-20

----

----

1,68,041-00--

1,50,70,420-181,75,19,162-00

7,89,80,967-004,53,85,247-00

1,06,86,754-941,08,06,796-58

2,90,72,774-8695,98,930-30

1) {eëbH$
A) hmVm_Yrc {eëbH$

~) ~±H$m_Yrc {eëbH$
(n[a{eð> 6 n«_mUo)

2) Jw§VdUyH$ 
(n[a{eð> 7 n«_mUo)

3) àmYmÝ¶nyd©H$ gaH$mar 
^mJrXmar ImVr

4) H$O}
(n[a{eð> 8 n«_mUo)

5) ì`mO `oUo
(n[a{eð> 9 n«_mUo)

6) dgwcrg nmR>{dcocr
{~co (XoUo ~mOyg 
XmI{dco n«_mUo)

7) emIm _oi
(hoS> Am°{\$g ImVo)

8) OmJm d B_maV
(Kgmam dOm OmVm)

9) \${Z©Ma {\$ŠMg©
(Kgmam dOm OmVm 
n[a{eï> 10 n«_mUo)

5,34,75,237-005,12,89,634-00

18,56,17,767-4415,62,44,987-02

1,44,56,76,549-001,36,03,28,200-00

----

2,18,03,29,134-891,84,23,47,476-60

11,06,83,851-759,76,97,894-00

----

----

4,16,04,580-004,25,00,971-00

1,96,35,081-332,12,47,761-83

lr. gwYmH$a ~mimgmmo nmQ>rb lr. à{Xn ~mnwgmom nmQ>rb
ìhm. MoAa_Z MoAa_Z

* g§MmbH$ *
lr. ‘hmXod kmZw YZdS>o
lr. AmÊUmgmo H$è¶mnm Om|J
lr. gw{Zb OZJm|S>m nmQ>rb
lr. Z§XHw$‘ma ZmZmgmmo nmQ>rb
gm¡. {Xnmbr A{OV nmQ>rb
lr. ~mimgmmo VmË¶mgmmo ZmB©H$
lr. gw¶©H$m§V gwaoe Hw$gZmio
lr. Am|H$ma XÎmmÌ¶ ‘mir
lr. ^aV AmÊUmgmo Mm¡Jwbo
lr. H${nb gwa|Ð Xo‘mnwao (grE)

lr. AéU lrnmb Ambmgo
lr. _moZmßnm ~m~wamd Mm¡Jwbo
lr. BH$~mb ~mboMm±X nQ>doJma
lr. ^JdmZ XeaW Jm¶H$dmS>
gm¡. aoí‘m BH$~mb nmQ>rb (nQ>ob)
lr. ‘hmdra ~m~wamd WmoQ>o
lr. {Z{Ib AéU Ambmgo
gm¡. gwOmVm Am{XZmW ^{~ao
A°S>. g{MZ C’©$ gw{Zb gw^mf H$R>mao

lr. em§VrZmW {Od§Ya H$ZdmS>o
(‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar)
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{X. 1/4/2023 Vo 31/3/2024 AIoaMo
 2022-23 IM© 2023-24

   én`o       n¡go      én`o        n¡go

1) ì`mO
Ro>drdarc {Xcoco ì`mO
(n[a{eï> 12 n«_mUo)
2) nJma _hmJmB© ^Îmm
n«m.µ\§$S> ~±H$ dJ©Ur B.
(n[a{eï> 13 n«_mUo)
3) g§MmcH$ _§S>i
g^mgX ^Îmo
4) ^mSo>, H$a, {d_m,
cmB©Q> IM© B.
5) H$m`Xm d gëbm IM©
6) nmoïo>O, Qo>{c\$moZ
7) {hemo~ VnmgUr IM©
8) H$m`_ _mc_Îmodarc
Kgmam
9) N>nmB©, ñQo>eZar,
Om{hamV
10) BVa IM©
(n[a{eï> 14 n«_mUo)
11) BVa VaVwXr
(n[a{eï> 15 n«_mUo)
12) {Zìdi Z\$m (H$aníMmV)

EHy$U EHy$U

J§VdUyH$ dXKQ> {ZYr
{Zìdi Z\$m
(Z’$m {d^mJUrgmR>r)

{Zìdi Z\$m (H$aníMmV)
Jw§VdUyH$ Kgmam {ZYr

22,26,11,513-4717,46,75,779-12

3,49,26,135-003,32,87,779-00

18,33,089-005,56,329-00

1,18,09,105-881,03,59,472-09

2,06,998-001,80,553-00
7,74,310-145,74,784-84

13,39,135-0012,27,738-00
1,15,23,790-551,05,29,364-47

18,47,345-3613,00,564-69

86,90,929-2960,89,109-36

1,60,52,236-005,30,66,798-00

2,82,43,586-5692,06,795-30

3,42,43,586-56 3,42,43,586-56

33,98,58,174-25 33,98,58,174-2530,10,55,066-87 30,10,55,066-87

gm_mÝ` gyMZm d eoè`mg AZwgê$Z ~amo~a Amho.

18

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.
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Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$
 2022-23 O_m 2023-24

      én`o     n¡go      én`o       n¡go
1) ì`mO
(n[a{eï> 16 à_mUo)

2) H${_eZ

3) BVa O_m
(n[a{eï> 17 à_mUo)

32,73,66,982-8829,04,52,814-19

3,48,963-262,91,599-97

1,21,42,228-111,03,10,652-71

19

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

ghr/-
lr. Aj¶ AéU

hamio

MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>
d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajH$,

gm§Jbr.

ghr/-
lr. `w. Or.

S>\$imnyaH$a

MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>
A§VJ©V boImn[ajH$,

H$moëhmnya

nmQ>©Za Eg EM nr 
A°ÊS> H§$nZr

nmQ>©Za ¶w. Or. S>’$imnyaH$a
A°ÊS> H§$nZr

60,00,000-00
2,82,43,586-56

2,82,43,586-56
60,00,000-00

--
92,06,795-30

92,06,795-30
--

lr. gwYmH$a ~mimgmmo nmQ>rb lr. à{Xn ~mnwgmom nmQ>rb
ìhm. MoAa_Z MoAa_Z

* g§MmbH$ *
lr. ‘hmXod kmZw YZdS>o
lr. AmÊUmgmo H$è¶mnm Om|J
lr. gw{Zb OZJm|S>m nmQ>rb
lr. Z§XHw$‘ma ZmZmgmmo nmQ>rb
gm¡. {Xnmbr A{OV nmQ>rb
lr. ~mimgmmo VmË¶mgmmo ZmB©H$
lr. gw¶©H$m§V gwaoe Hw$gZmio
lr. Am|H$ma XÎmmÌ¶ ‘mir
lr. ^aV AmÊUmgmo Mm¡Jwbo
lr. H${nb gwa|Ð Xo‘mnwao (grE)

lr. AéU lrnmb Ambmgo
lr. _moZmßnm ~m~wamd Mm¡Jwbo
lr. BH$~mb ~mboMm±X nQ>doJma
lr. ^JdmZ XeaW Jm¶H$dmS>
gm¡. aoí‘m BH$~mb nmQ>rb (nQ>ob)
lr. ‘hmdra ~m~wamd WmoQ>o
lr. {Z{Ib AéU Ambmgo
gm¡. gwOmVm Am{XZmW ^{~ao
A°S>. g{MZ C’©$ gw{Zb gw^mf H$R>mao

lr. em§VrZmW {Od§Ya H$ZdmS>o
(‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar)

92,06,795-30 92,06,795-30
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n[a{eîQ> 1 (J§JmOir d BVa {ZYr)

 
    Vnerb

{X. 31/03/2024
   én`o       n¡go    én`o       n¡go

20

bm^m§e XoUo
Am°S>rQ> \$s XoUo (gaH$mar)
Am°S>rQ> \$s XoUo (bmoH$b)
eoAa AZm_V
ZmoH$a ~moZg XoUo
BVa AZm‘V
Q>o{b\$moZ {~b XoUo
bmB©Q> {~b XoUo
ŠbmoqOJ Abm¡Ýg XoUo
Q>r.S>r.Eg. no¶o~b Am°Z {S>nm°{PQ>
Q>r. S>r. Eg. XoUo
S´>mâQ> no`oo~b
OmXm aŠH$_ O_m
Am¶H$a XoUo
gd©gmYmaU amIrd {ZYr
~¶mZm AZm‘V
EgOrEgQ>r AmD$Q>nwQ>
grOrEgQ>r AmD$Q>nwQ>
å¶w{Z{gnb Q>°³g XoUo
Am¶OrEgQ>r AmD$Q>nwQ>
‘oÝQ>oZÝg no¶o~b
gmV~mam ’$s XoUo
B‘maV ^mS>o XoUo

 5,54,652-00 
 6,16,069-00 
 4,72,000-00 
 4,42,575-00 
 7,51,198-00 

 75,747-50 
 29,255-14 

 1,02,149-00 
 9,81,263-00 

 10,08,435-00 
 1,56,790-00 
 1,39,209-40 

 53,450-00 
 25,00,000-00 
 1,22,128-25 

 56,611-00 
 1,74,898-06 
 1,74,898-05 
 1,11,500-00 

 8,617-54 
 14,400-00 
 3,855-00 

15,18,333-00

n[a{eîQ> 4 (BVa XoUr)

Zm°Z na’$m°{‘ªJ H$O© ImVodarb ì`mO VaVwX
H$O© ImVodarb X§S> ì¶mO VaVwX
Zm°Z na’$m°{‘ªJ H$O© ImVodarb X§S> ì`mO VaVwX
[S>’$S>© Q>°³g VaVwX

     EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 3 (BVa VaVwXr)
1,36,08,076-18

23,053-00
5,21,291-00
9,18,000-00

1,60,58,883-00
2,105-00

5,40,174-00
9,18,000-00

1,50,70,420-181,75,19,162-00

_wXV R>od
nwZJwªVdUyH$ R>od
[aH$atJ R>od
go{ìh§½O
ñdëng§M`
Mmby R>od
_wXV ~mø _wXV R>od
H$O© ImVodarb OmXm O‘m
    EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 2 (R>odr)
 2,35,95,65,647-30

 50,04,79,659-00
 2,86,56,471-00

 42,82,77,004-75
 1,88,09,490-00
 7,58,40,642-65

 11,14,75,024-00
 17,98,623-45

3,52,49,02,562-15

    EHy$U -

 6,47,04,341-89 
 28,00,000-00 

 4,56,87,045-06 
 2,84,86,039-00 
 1,96,00,316-28 

 20,000-00 
 1,00,000-00 
 1,50,000-00 
 5,15,000-00 

 86,56,600-00 
 9,49,832-40 

 1,00,01,000-00 

 6,70,33,240-00 
 5,63,000-00 

 2,23,50,676-00 
 16,32,770-00 

27,32,49,860-63

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.
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H°$e H«o$S>rQ>
ñWmda VmaU H$O©
bKwCÚmoJ H$O©
dmhVyH$ ì`dgm` H$O©
gmoZo JhmU H$O©
_wXV R>od nmdVr H$O©
ZOaJhmU H$O©
h_rnÌ VmaU H$O©
nJma VmaU H$O©
Aën~MV H$O©
EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 8 (H$O})

gaH$mar amoIo Jw§VdUyH$
ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mo ^mJ
H$moëhmnya {Oëhm _Ü`. gh. ~±H$ {b., 
_wXV R>od
{Oëhm _Ü`. gh. ~±H$ {b., J«°À¶wB©Q>r ’§$S>
{Oëhm _Ü`. gh. ~±H$ {b., 
~wS>rV H$O© {ZYr
Am¶ Eb A°ÊS> E’$ Eg 
BÝ’«$mñQ´>³Ma S>o~rQ> ’§$S>
gm§Jbr {Oëhm ‘Ü¶.gh.~±H$ {b.
OZm ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b. 
H$moëhmnya ‘wXV R>od
gmañdV H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. ‘wXV R>od 
Am¶S>r~rAm¶ ~±H$ {b.
Am¶grAm¶grAm¶ ~±H$ {b.
¶w{ZQ>r ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b. 
nrEZgrnrEg
¶w{ZQ>r ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b. 
B³drQ>r ~m±S>
Q>mOoEg~r H$mo Am°n ~±H$ {b. ‘wXV R>od
grEg~r H$mo Am°n ~±H$ {b. ‘wXV R>od
Ama~rEb ~±H$ {b. ‘wXV R>od
¶w{ZQ>r ñ‘m°b ’$m¶ZmÝg ~±H$ {b.
‘wXV R>od

    EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 7 (Jw§VdUyH$)

[aPìh© ~±H$ Am°\$ B§{S>`m
ñQ>oQ> ~±H$ Am°\$ B§{S>`m
E_.Eg.gr. ~±H$ {b., _w§~B©
~±H$ Am°\$ B§{S>`m, Hw$é§XdmS
H$moëhmnya {Oëhm _Ü`. gh. ~±H$ {b.,
gm§Jbr {Oëhm _Ü`. gh. ~±H$ {b.,
BVa ~±H$m_Yrb {eëbH$
   EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 6 (~±H$m_Yrb {eëbH$)

gmbJwXñV Vmio~§Xmà_mUo
dOm {d{Z`moJ

Mmby gmbMm Z\$m
({X. 31/3/2024)
Z\$m VmoQ>m nÌH$mdéZ
   EHy$U

    _mJrb nmZmdê$Z...
Q´>oS> Q>°³g XoUo
g~{gS>r [aPìh© ’§$S>
EQ>rE‘ MmO}g XoUo
   EHy$U

n[a{eîQ> 5 (Z\$m VmoQ>m)

2,100-00
4,97,252-00

--

1,08,06,796-58

--
4,97,252-00
1,21,469-00

1,06,86,754-94

92,06,795-30
83,77,607-00
8,29,188-30

2,82,43,586-56

2,08,75,862-04
2,04,83,727-04

3,92,135-00
92,06,795-30

2,90,72,774-8695,98,930-30

 9,75,285-60 
 1,44,72,265-03 
 3,14,60,779-19 
 2,57,28,976-15 

 75,90,228-09 
 10,53,90,233-38

18,56,17,767-44

1,36,03,28,200-00

 1,00,43,13,275-00 
 40,000-00 

 12,35,00,000-00
 

 -   

9,50,000-00 
 - 

 
1,00,00,000-00 
 4,01,00,000-00 

 
4,01,00,000-00 
 1,04,59,554-00 

 -   
 4,00,88,580-00 

 1,00,22,140-00
 

 3,00,03,000-00 
 2,01,00,000-00 
 6,60,00,000-00 
 5,00,00,000-00 

1,44,56,76,549-00

 6,14,74,975-63 
 2,33,126-00 

 10,55,965-48 
 7,99,989-00 

 14,22,98,676-00 
 10,63,95,884-23 

 - 
 51,50,617-00 

 20,209-00 
 1,50,649-00 

 31,75,80,091-34

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

J§JmOir
bm^m§e g§VwbZ {ZYr
~wS>rV H$O© {ZYr
Jw§VdUyH$ dXKQ> {ZYr
B_maV {ZYr
Y_m©Xm` {ZYr
{ejU {ZYr�
AmH${ñ_H$ IM© VaVwX {ZYr
bmoH$b dob\o$Aa \§$S>
H$m°.àmo.AJoÝg ñQ>±S>S>© A°goQ>g
H°${nQ>b [aPìh©
g§e{`V d ~w{S>V H$O© {ZYr
(J«m_rU H$O© nyadR>m)
J� w§VdUyH$ Kgmam {ZYr
ñQ>m’$ dob’o$Aa ’§$S> 
nwZ‘©yë¶m§H$Z {ZYr
V§ÌkmZ {dH$mg {ZYr

{X. 31/03/2023

6,24,02,641-89
28,00,000-00

4,58,10,259-06
2,24,86,039-00
1,96,00,316-28

20,000-00
1,00,000-00
1,50,000-00
5,15,000-00

75,31,300-00
9,49,832-40

97,00,300-00

6,85,33,240-00
5,63,000-00

2,27,91,842-00
16,32,770-00

26,55,86,540-63

1,84,31,09,564-30
69,25,22,299-00
3,29,96,906-00

38,83,98,602-16
2,08,66,532-00
7,69,52,777-08
7,21,96,215-00

1,49,769-66
3,12,71,92,665-20

5,01,210-00
5,60,904-00
3,24,500-00
6,44,350-00
6,95,022-00

55,305-00
30,078-14

1,06,244-00
8,84,517-00
7,79,541-00

86,326-00
69,000-00
52,950-00

38,00,000-00
1,22,128-25

19,981-00
1,42,350-93
1,42,350-92

4,500-00
3,596-34
9,600-00
5,490-00

12,67,500-00

8,58,792-13
57,47,452-93
69,85,893-53

2,23,64,677-55
2,40,10,845-69
9,62,77,325-19

15,62,44,987-02

1,05,34,37,851-00
40,000-00

11,00,00,000-00

75,000-00

9,50,000-00
--

--
4,00,00,000-00

1,00,00,000-00
51,31,629-00
4,80,000-00

4,00,88,580-00

1,00,22,140-00

3,00,03,000-00
2,01,00,000-00
2,00,00,000-00
2,00,00,000-00

14,10,29,975-00
8,65,983-00

41,34,618-98
16,49,660-00

11,57,41,671-00
7,00,11,063-04

--
61,16,093-00
2,83,027-00
2,01,593-00

34,00,33,684-02
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ì`ŠVrJV Om{_ZH$sda
H°$eH«o$S>rQ>
{dZmVmaU H$O©
   EHy$U

(darb H$Om©n¡H$s WH$~mH$s ê$. 94,43,612-00)

2) _Ü`_ _wXV H$O} (darbn¡H$s VmaUr)
ñWmda VmaU H$O©
dmhVyH$ ì`dgm` H$O©
ZOaJhmU H$O©
nJma VmaU H$O©
bKwCÚmoJ H$O©
_wXV R>od nmdVr H$O©
gmoZo JhmU H$O©
H°$eH«o$S>rQ>

     EHy$U -

ì`pŠVJV Om{_ZH$sda
{dZmVmaU H$O©

     EHy$U -

(darb H$Om©n¡H$s ÏmH$~mH$s ê$. 1,45,88,528-00)

3) {XK©_wXV H$O} (darb n¡H$s VmaUr)
ñWmda VmaU H$O©
ZOaJhmU H$O©
bKwCÚmoJ H$O©
nJma VmaU H$O©
_wXV R>od nmdVr H$O©
dmhVyH$ ì`dgm` H$O©
dmhVyH$ h_rnÌ H$O©

EHy$U

(darb H$Om©n¡H$s WH$~mH$s ê$. 1,27,17,216-79)

     EHy$U

22

\${Z©Ma {\$ŠMg©
bm`~«ar
_moQ>ma dmhZ
H$m°åß`wQ>a gm°âQ>doAa
Ama E\$ Q>m°dg©

     EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 10 (\${Z©Ma {\$ŠMg©)

Jw§VdUyH$sdarb
Zm°Z na\$m°aq_J H$Om©darb
na\$m°aq_J H$Om©darb
gaH$mar amoIo Jw§VdUyH$sdarb
na\$m°aq_J H$Om©darb X§S> ì`mO
Zm°Z na\$m°aq_J H$Om©darb X§S> ì`mO
     EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 9 (`oUo ì`mO)

--
95,959-00

95,959-00

--
--

--

19,78,43,902-00 27,65,66,002-00

 19,38,77,050-12 
 7,73,19,474-00 
 9,35,41,396-00 

 42,51,580-00 
 1,45,53,217-53 

 53,80,849-22 
 58,69,469-00 

 6,27,70,363-31 
 45,75,63,399-18 

1,05,29,05,578-39 
 1,00,73,076-00 
 5,23,07,528-00 

 97,16,936-00 
 11,82,401-48 
 3,38,347-00 

 19,99,816-50 

90,97,23,549-19
1,59,75,798-40
7,81,31,311-00

91,03,184-00
10,74,814-08
20,83,821-00
19,99,816-50

1,12,85,23,683-371,01,80,92,294-17

2,18,03,29,134-891,84,23,47,476-07

 55,96,804-00 
 1,36,08,076-18 
 7,51,56,976-98 
 1,57,72,345-59 

 28,358-00 
 5,21,291-00

21,33,724-00
1,60,58,883-00
6,21,79,463-73
1,67,04,405-27

81,151-00
5,40,267-00

 11,06,83,851-75 9,76,97,894-00

2,82,84,481-26
18,802-00

4,34,807-00
80,49,361-59
7,89,077-50

1,87,94,941-17
13,347-00

5,11,538-00
57,85,320-59
9,24,945-50

 3,75,76,529-35 2,60,30,092-26

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.
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n[a{eîQ> 11 (BVa `oUr)

àdmg
{H$aH$moi
d¥ËVnÌo
H$moëhmnya {Oëhm ZmJar ~±H$ 
Agmo{gEeZ \$s
dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m IM©
{^er H${_eZ
nmUrnQ²>Q>r H$a
ì`dgm` H$a
g_ma§^ IM©
[a~oQ>
_moQ>ma dmhZ B§YZ
_moQ>ma dmhZ XwéñVr
H$_©Mmar Am`.S>r.Eb.Am`. 
H$m°ÝQ´>rã`weZ
àm. \§$S> A°S>{_{ZñQ´>oeZ MmO}g
_hmamîQ²> A~©Z ~±Šg² 
\o$S>aoeZ dJ©Ur
nWH$a
bmoH$b dob\o$Aa
à{ejU IM©
gaH$mar amoIo {à{_`_ {Zb}IZ
{enmB© H$_©Mmar S´>og
pŠbAatJ MmO}g
~±H$ ajUmdi ’$s
{g~rb dJ©Ur

n[a{eîQ> 14 (BVa IM©)

nJma
_hmJmB© ^ËVm
àm. \§$S>, ~±H$ dJ©Ur
BVa ^ËVm
Ka^mS>o ^ËVm
‘o{S>H$b Abm¡Ýg
     EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 13 (nJma, _.^ËVm, àm.\§$S> ~±H$ dJ©Ur B.)

R>odrdarb {Xbobo ì`mO
H$Om©darb {Xbobo ì`mO
     EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 12 (ì`mO)

{ànoS> Am`H$a
{gŠ`w[aQ>r {S>nm°PrQ>
BVa MmO}g ¶oUo
A°S>ìhmÝg
n°Z H$mS>© Hw$nZ
‘hmamï´> emgZ H$O© ‘m’$s
Am¶H$a [a’§$S>
{ànoS> E³gnoÝgog ’$m°a EQ>rE‘
OrEgQ>r no¶o~b
H$‘©Mmar {d‘m ¶oUo
EgOrEgQ>r BZnwQ>
grOrEgQ>r BZnwQ>
àr noS> Q>o{b’$moZ
{ànoS> E³gnoÝgog ’$m°a gd©Ì
grOrEgQ>r a°‘ ¶oUo
EgOrEgQ>r a°‘ ¶oUo
OrEgQ>r H°$e {eëbH$ 
Bbo³eZ {S>nm°PrQ>
Am¶OrEgQ>r BZnwQ>
{ànoS> E³gnoÝgog ’$m°a B©‘ob
     EHy$U -

 1,10,00,000-00 
 7,00,000-00 
 9,24,198-90 
 5,55,177-00 

 35,059-00 
 71,746-00

--   
 9,94,345-00 
 1,96,574-23 
 9,38,538-00 
 6,82,500-94 
 6,82,500-98 
 1,81,350-00 

 --
 --  
 --  
 --  
 --  

 3,759-08 
 90,780-32 

38,00,000-00
6,00,000-00
8,39,919-20

56,85,167-50
35,059-00
71,746-00

52,00,000-00
57,893-00

1,00,972-00
9,57,013-00
4,19,661-22
4,19,661-26

1,250-00
1,68,681-60

57,172-00
57,172-00
7,657-00

2,00,000-00
1,277-82

--
1,96,35,081-332,12,47,761-83

22,07,02,533-47
19,08,980-00

22,26,11,513-47

 1,32,31,872.00 
 1,47,46,605.00 

 19,15,412.00 
 38,08,149.00 
 9,28,537.00 
 2,95,560.00

 3,49,26,135.00

 56,008.00 
 17,62,151.80 

 67,651.00 
 7,500.00 

 2,14,019.30 
 10,83,166.00 

 23,966.00 
 2,500.00 

 56,125.00 
 52,217.00 

 5,03,911.00 
 96,756.74 
 79,535.00

 
 79,535.00 
 30,000.00

 -
 93,000-00 

 6,84,411-62 
 6,00,566-00 
 6,29,720-00 

 344-70 
 1,30,986-00 
 3,85,145-97

 

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

19,78,43,902-00 27,65,66,002-00

11,05,31,259-08
6,03,20,409-00
7,37,23,773-00

38,82,316-00
1,49,57,080-46

91,99,813-98
21,59,139-00

1,16,03,805-89
28,63,77,596-41

17,29,23,575-12
17,52,204-00

17,46,75,779-12

1,35,48,043-00
1,32,56,430-00

17,79,831-00
35,72,974-00
8,53,393-00
2,77,108-00

3,32,87,779-00

58,474-00
12,00,739-46

59,335-00
7,500-00

2,00,979-56
10,66,334-00

22,277-00
2,500-00

41,235-00
26,279-00

4,73,686-00
1,45,310-58

74,162-00

74,162-00
37,000-00

4,295-00
97,600-00

2,24,169-00
5,45,147-00
4,66,420-00

425-80
1,32,550-00
2,59,813-70

{eëbH$ N>nmB©
dgwbr A{YH$mar {S>nm°{PQ>
{ànoS> {d_m
Q>r.S>r.Eg. BÝH$_ Q>°Šg `oUo
Q>o{b\$moZ {S>nm°{PQ>
BbopŠQ>H$ {\$Q>t½O d {S>nm°{PQ>

 12,62,756-88 
 3,000-00 

 11,27,777-00 
 79,122-00 
 21,468-00 
 84,428-00  

13,65,990-23
3,000-00

11,32,631-00
79,122-00
21,468-00
79,592-00
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Q>rS>rEg [aQ>Z© ’$s
H$m°åß¶wQ>a amB©Q> Am°’$
S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ amB©Q> Am°’$
ì¶mnma H$a
‘hmamï´> A~©Z ~±H$ Agmo. dJ©Ur
emIm AmonqZJ/àmW{‘H$ IM©
~JrMm
Ama E’$ Q>m°da amB©Q> Am°’$
BÝgrS>oÝQ>b MmO}g
ñQ>m’$ ‘°ZoO‘|Q> IM©
gm§Jbr {O.ZmJar ~±H$ Agmo. ’$s
~moS>© Am°’$ ‘°ZoO‘|Q> àdmg IM©
~moS>© Am°’$ ‘°ZoO‘|Q> g^mgX ^Îmm
Mm¡H$er A{YH$mar ’$s
dgybr IM©
g^mgX à{ejU ’$s
B§{Q>ar¶a {S>PmB©Z ’$s
emIm ñWbm§Va IM©
A{YdoeZ ’$s
ìh°ë¶yEeZ ’$s
{ZdS>UyH$ IM©
Q|S>a IM© 
H$‘©Mmar àmoËgmhZ IM©
¶wnrAm¶ MmO}g
EHy$U -

\$m°_© {dH«$s
BVa O_m
bm°H$a ^mS>o
àmogoqgJ MmO}g
BÝñnoŠeZ MmO}g
boOa \$mo{bAmo MmO}g
gaH$mar amoIo Jw§VdUwH$sdarb 
{‘imbobm Z’$m
Eg E‘ Eg MmO}g
{‘imbobm {S>ìhrS>§S>
EQ>rE‘ gpìh©g MmO}g
nmoñQ>oO
bo~a dob’o$Aa ’§$S>
Am¶H$a [a’§$S>
Q´>oS> Q>°³g
Am¶H$a [a’§$S> darb {‘imbobo ì¶mO
gmV ~mam ’$s
Am¶E‘nrEg MmO}g
H$moQ>© IM©
EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 17 (BVa O_m)

H$Om©darb {_imbobo ì`mO
Jw§VdUyH$sdarb {_imbobo ì`mO
gaH$mar amoIo Jw§VdUyH$sdarb
{_imbobo ì`mO

     EHy$U -

n[a{eîQ> 16 ({_imbobo ì`mO)

ZmoH$a ~moZg d gmZwJ«h AZwXmZ
godm{Zd¥ËVr bm^m§e {ZYr
g§e{`V d ~w{S>V H$O© {ZYr
(J«m_rU H$O© nyadR>m)
Jw§VdUyH$ Kgmam {ZYr
H$m°.àmo. AJoÝñQ> ñQ>±S>S>© A°goQ>g²
Am¶H$a
     EHy$U -

n[a{eï> 15 (BVa VaVyXr)

60,89,109-36

2,07,032-00
7-00 

 1,48,996-00 
 -   

 25,000-00 
 3,92,456-50 

 -   
 -   

 19,258-43 
 63,360-00 
 1,000-00 

 1,99,500-00 
 1,42,450-00 

 --   
 2,13,873-00 

 15,013-00 
 30,209-20 

 1,47,300-00 
 81,500-00 
 58,800-00 
 90,365-00 
 3,000-00 

 1,03,000-00 
 1,09,593-03

 86,90,929-29 

62,49,198-00 
 13,77,038-00 
 3,00,700-00 

 45,00,000-00 
 11,25,300-00 
 25,00,000-00

 1,60,52,236-00

37,503-04 
 6,82,754-04 
 9,19,419-00 

 46,39,800-88 
 15,51,900-50 
 15,84,000-50 
 1,27,000-00

 3,37,629-80 
 4,04,885-80 
 3,12,062-63 
 2,21,265-35 

 4,937-12 
 2,87,570-00 

 11,100-00 
 9,83,742-00 

 27,544-06 
 9,113-39

--

1,21,42,228-11

24,66,58,477-68 
 1,85,57,364-86 
 6,21,51,140-34 

32,73,66,982-88

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.
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ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

ANNEXURE-A

NAME OF THE BANK : SWATANTRYA SENANI LATE
SHRIPAL ALASE (KAKA)
KURUNDWAD URBAN CO.
OP. BANK LTD., KURUNDWAD.

HEAD OFFICE ADDRESS : THEATRE CHOWK, KURUNDWAD.
Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur Pin - 416106.

DATE OF REGISTRATION : 25-03-1956

DATE & NO. RBI LICENCES : U.B.D.M.H. 484 P 19-07-1986

JURISDICATION : KOLHAPUR, SANGLI, RATNAGIRI,
SINDHUDURG, SATARA &

SOLAPUR DISTRICT
.

       ITEMS As On 31/03/2024 Rs.In Lacs

No. of Branches
including H.O. 21

Membership Regular 27306
Nominal 2758

Paid up Share Capital 1424.67

Total Reserve & Funds 2732.50

Deposit Saving 4470.87
35249.03 Current 1891.14

Fixed 28887.02

Advances Secured 19036.67
21803.29 Unsecured 2766.62

Total % of Priority Sector 81.48%

Total % of Weaker Sector 37.76%

Borrowings D.C.C 0
M.S.C 0

Investment D.C.C 1344.90
14456.77 M.S.C 0.00

Others 13111.87

Overdues % (Percentage) 1.69%
(2023-24)

Profit for the year 282.44
(2023-24)

Total Staff Sub staff 21
     104 Other Staff 83

Working Capital 40604.70

97,322-28
200-00

15,739-00
5,300-00

25,000-00
1.36,707-00

34,350-00
8,140-00

41,303-98
51,920-00
1,000-00

1,33,000-00
39,480-00
21,000-00

1,63,873-00
94,380-00

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

46,42,022-00
13,51,436-00

--

4,24,86,740-00
7,86,600-00

38,00,000-00
5,30,66,798-00

21,27,59,022-63
1,28,49,336-53
6,48,44,455-03

29,04,52,814-19

21,532-00
5,68,781-00
6,32,412-00

39,93,791-78
13,18,150-50
13,62,086-50
6,93,900-00

2,46,815-00
4,04,885-80
5,18,414-95
2,70,651-58

196-68
--
--

2,47,900-00
28,752-92

816-00
1,566-00

1,03,10,652-71
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 A.
ImË`mMo Zm§d 2023-24 Mo 2023-24 _Ü`o

 Z§. gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$ Pmbobm IM©

  1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

ZmoH$a~moZg d gmZwJ«h AZwXmZ

g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo gZ 2024-25

220702533-47
13231872-00
14746605-00
1915412-00
3808149-00
928537-00
295560-00

6249198-00
1083166-00
1529410-00
3399679-00
3871259-22
1422756-00
206998-00
774310-14

1339135-00
2719316-00
1847345-36
530534-00

8299280-53
56008-00

1762151-80
214019-30
25000-00
2500-00

0-00
1377038-00

67651-00
684411-62
629720-00
505194-02
503911-00
30209-20
56125-00

0-00
23966-00
81500-00

0-00
58800-00
52217-00
30000-00

217624-00
93000-00

0-00
79535-00
79535-00
96756-74
86055-00

0-00
0-00

213873-00
0-00

147300-00
0-00
0-00
0-00

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.
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gmbmH$[aVm gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$
2023-24 _Ü`o _§Owar- 2023-24 _Ü`o _§Owar- 2024-25 gmR>r
nojm OmXm Pmbobm IM© nojm H$_r Pmbobm IM© gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$

79297466-53
4268128-00

10253395-00
1084588-00
2191851-00
571463-00
204440-00

1250802-00
416834-00

1100321-00
2628740-78
1077244-00
293002-00
225689-86
660865-00

3280684-00
152654-64
469466-00

6700719-47
143992-00
37848-20

285980-70
25000-00

0-00
35000-00

1122962-00
22349-00

315588-38
370280-00
494805-98
496089-00
469790-80
43875-00
50000-00
26034-00
18500-00
50000-00
41200-00

20000-00
282376-00
107000-00
200000-00
70465-00
70465-00

153243-26
113945-00
75000-00
25000-00
86127-00

100000-00
52700-00
30000-00

100000-00
100000-00

300000000-00
20000000-00
25000000-00
3000000-00
6000000-00
1500000-00
500000-00

10000000-00
1700000-00
2500000-00
5000000-00
6000000-00
2000000-00
500000-00

1000000-00
2000000-00
4000000-00
2500000-00
1000000-00

15000000-00
200000-00

2000000-00
500000-00
50000-00
2500-00

35000-00
2500000-00
100000-00

1000000-00
1000000-00
1000000-00
1000000-00
200000-00
100000-00
50000-00
50000-00

100000-00
50000-00

100000-00
600000-00
50000-00

500000-00
200000-00
200000-00
150000-00
150000-00
250000-00
150000-00
75000-00
25000-00

300000-00
100000-00
200000-00
30000-00

100000-00
--

27

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

 Ro>drdarc {Xcoco ì`mO
 nJma
 _hmJmB© ^Îmm
n«m°.\§$S> ~±H$ dJ©Ur
BVa ^Îmm
Ka^mSo> ^Îmm
_oS>rH$c Acm¢Ýg

{^er H${‘eZ
g§MmcH$ _§S>i {‘Q>tJ ^Îmo
B_maV ^mSo>
 {d_m
 {Xdm~Îmr / Bco.MmO}g
 H$m`Xm d g„m IM©
 Q>nmc,Vma,Qo>{c\$moZ
 {hemo~VnmgUr IM©
 dm{f©H$ XoI^mc IM©
 N>nmB©,ñQo>eZar,OmhramV
 å`wpÝgnc H$a
 Kgmam
 n««dmg IM©
 {H$aH$moi IM©
 OZac g^m IM©
 Agmo{gEeZ \$s
 ì`dgm` H$a
 ì`mnma H$a
 J«°À`wEQ>r
 d¥¥ÎmnÌo
 n««{ejU IM©
 H$_©Mmar S´o>g
 B‘maV Xwê$ñVr
 _moQ>madmhZ B§YZ
 B_maV aMZm d {S>PmB©Z \$s
 g_ma§^ IM©
 Mm¡H$er A{YH$mar \$s
 nmUr nQ²>Q>r
 A{YdoeZ \$s
 A{YdoeZ IM©
 ìh°ë`wEoeZ \$s
 [a~oQ>
 _hm.A~©Z H$mo-Am°n.~±H$ \o$S>.\$s
 g§MmcH$ _§S>i n«dmg ^Îmm
 cmoH$c doc\o$Aa
 _moQ>ma dmhZ H$a
 H$_©Mmar (EDLI) H$m°ÝQ´>rã`weZ
 n«m°.\§$S> A°S>{_ZrñQ´>eZ MmO}g
_moQ>ma dmhZ Xwê$ñVr
g§MmcH$ _§S>i {_Q>tJ 
 co~a doc\o$Aa \§$S>
nWH$a
dgwcr IM©
 g~{gñQ>Ýg Abm¡Ýg
{eâQ>tJ IM©
 Mm¡H$er A{YH$mar àdmgIM©
d¡ÚH$s¶ IM©
H${‘eZ

300000000-00
17500000-00
25000000-00
3000000-00
6000000-00
1500000-00
500000-00

7500000-00
1500000-00
1500000-00
4500000-00
6500000-00
2500000-00
500000-00

1000000-00
2000000-00
6000000-00
2000000-00
1000000-00

15000000-00
200000-00

1800000-00
500000-00
50000-00
2500-00

35000-00
2500000-00

90000-00
1000000-00
1000000-00
1000000-00
1000000-00
500000-00
100000-00
50000-00
50000-00

100000-00
50000-00

100000-00
50000-00
50000-00

500000-00
200000-00
200000-00
150000-00
150000-00
250000-00
200000-00
75000-00
25000-00

300000-00
100000-00
200000-00
30000-00

100000-00
100000-00

29410-00

2217-00
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 A.
ImË`mMo Zm§d Z§. gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$ Pmbobm IM©

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

            EHy$U 46,73,69,500.00

0-00
130986-00

344-70
15013-00

600566-00
0-00

148996-00
7-00
0-00
0-00

2500000-00
1908980-00
1125300-00

0-00
392456-50

0-00
90365-00

300700-00

63360-00
385145-97
207032-00

0-00
1645243-66
4500000-00

3000-00
0-00
0-00

1000-00
7500-00

0-00
-00

939634-00
19258-43

199500-00
142450-00
103000-00
109593-03

31,16,14,587.69

lr. em§VrZmW {Od§Ya H$ZdmS>o
‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.
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lr. à{Xn ~mnygmom nmQ>rb
MoAa_Z

29

gmbmH$[aVm gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$

nojm OmXm Pmbobm IM© nojm H$_r Pmbobm IM© gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$

2,51,252.03

100000-00
69014-00
4655-30

184987-00
899434-00
50000-00

351004-00
499993-00

5000-00
300000-00

10000000-00
3091020-00
874700-00

--
200000-00
607543-50
500000-00
409635-00

9699300-00
--

36640-00
114854-03

--
500000-00
854756-34

3000000-00
97000-00
50000-00

100000-00
1000-00

17500-00
25000-00

100000-00
560366-00
480741-57
100500-00
357550-00

--
--

15,60,06,164.34

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

 ~JrMm
 ~±H$ g§ajUmdi \$s
 pŠbA[a¨J MmO}g
  g^mgX à{ejU
 gaH$mar amoI {n«{_`_ {Zc}IZ
  H«$rS>m IM©
 So>S>ñQ>m°H$ amB©Q> Am°\$
 H$m°åß`wQ>a amB©Q> Am°\$
bm¶~«ar amB©Q> Am°’$
Ama.E’$.Q>m°da amB©Q> Am°’$ 
Am`H$a
 H$Om©darc {Xcoco ì`mO
 H$m°ÝQ>rOÝQ> n«moìhrOZ    
AJoÝñQ> ñQ°>S>S©> AgoQ>
  XoUJr
 emIm n«mW{_H$ IM©
 {S>’$S>© Q>°³g
{ZdS>UyH$ IM©
g§e{¶V d ~wS>rV H$O© {ZYr
(J«m‘rU H$O© nwadR>m)
ñQ>m’$ ‘°ZoO‘|Q> IM©
{g~rb dJ©Ur
Q>r.S>r.Eg. [aQ>Z© ’$s
EZ.nr.gr.Am¶. MmO}g
Or.Eg.Q>r.
Jw§VdUyH$ Kgmam VaVyX
Q>|S>a IM©
Omhra àJQ>Z IM©
nyaJ«ñV {ZYr
gm§Jbr {O.H$mo.Am°n.Agmo. ’$s
H$moëhmnya {O.Zm.~±³g Agmo. ’$s
ghH$ma gßVmh IM©
{dÚm doVZ 
H$‘©Mmar ‘o{S>³bo‘
BÝgrS>|Q>b MmO}g
~moS>© Am°’$ ‘°ZoO‘|Q> àdmg IM©
~moS>© Am°’$ ‘°ZoO‘|Q> g^mgX ^Îmo 
H$‘©Mmar àmoËgmhZ IM©
¶wnrAm¶ MmO}g

7032.00

47,25,29,500-00

100000-00
200000-00

5000-00
100000-00

1500000-00
500000-00
500000-00
500000-00

5000-00
300000-00

18000000-00
30.00000-00
1500000-00

200000-00
1000000-00
500000-00
500000-00

10000000-00

100000-00
500000-00
300000-00
500000-00

2500000-00
7500000-00
100000-00
50000-00

100000-00
2000-00

25000-00
25000-00

100000-00
1200000-00
500000-00
300000-00
500000-00
200000-00
300000-00

2023-24 Mo 2023-24 _Ü`o

g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo gZ 2024-25
2023-24 _Ü`o _§Owar- 2023-24 _Ü`o _§Owar- 2024-25 gmR>r

100000-00
200000-00

5000-00
200000-00

1500000-00
50000-00

500000-00
500000-00

5000-00
300000-00

12500000-00
5000000-00
2000000-00

200000-00
1000000-00
500000-00
500000-00

10000000-00

100000-00
500000-00
200000-00
500000-00

2500000-00
7500000-00
100000-00
50000-00

100000-00
2000-00

25000-00
25000-00

100000-00
1500000-00
500000-00
300000-00
500000-00

--
--

103000-00
109593-03
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~±Ho$Mr VwbZmË_H$ àJVr
(AmH$S>o bmImV)

A. Z§.  Vn{eb

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

ImË`mMo Zm§d gZ 2023-24 Mo gZ 2023-24 Mo gZ 2024-25 Mo
gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$ àË`j CËnÞ gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$

{_imbobo ì`mO 32,73,66,982-88 48,90,00,000-00
H${_eZ 3,48,963-26 10,00,000-00
BVa O_m 1,21,42,288-11 2,00,00,000-00

EHy$U 33,98,58,174-25 51,00,00,000-00

g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo gZ 2023-2024 gmbmH$arVm
gwM{dbobo O_oMo A§XmOnÌH$

lr. em§VrZmW {Od§Ya H$ZdmS>o lr. à{Xn ~mnwgmom nmQ>rb
‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar MoAa_Z

ñdmV§Í`goZmZr H¡$. lrnmb Ambmgo (H$mH$m)
Hw$é§XdmS> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b., Hw$é§XdmS>.

2021-22 2022-23

g^mgX (hOmamV) 
emIm
godH$
dgyb ^mJ ^m§S>db 
J§JmOir d BVa {ZYr 
ñd{ZYr
R>odr 
 H$O} 
{Zìdi EZ nr E
{Zìdi EZ nr E (%)
WH$~mH$s
WH$~mH$sMo à‘mU
AJ«H«$‘ joÌmgmR>r H$O©
dmQ>n à‘mU (%)
Xþ~©b KQ>H$m§gmR>r H$O©
dmQ>n à‘mU (%)
Jw§VdUyH$
IoiVo ^m§S>db 
EHy$U CËnÞ
 {Zìdi Z\$m 
ì`dñWmnZ IM©
 dm{f©H$ CbmT>mb
 Am°{S>Q> dJ©
à{V godH$ CËnmXH$Vm
à{V godH$ bm^ j‘Vm
gr Ama E Ama (%)

24908
17
91

1017.68
2154.24
3171.91

27679.39
15500.86

72.74
0.49%
334.14
2.16%

59.60 %

33.35%
12474.34
31599.74
2787.82
206.07
563.04

571656.93
"A'

456.39
2.26

14.85%

25631
18
99

1215.98
2655.87
3871.85

31271.93
18423.47

41.02
0.23%
273.79
1.49%

70.82%

31.33%
13603.28
35810.88
3010.55

92.07
641.06

585733.30
"A'

466.06
0.93

13.50%

4,59,107-00 29,048-00 4,88,155-00 -- --

--

g§MmbH$m§Mr -- -- -- -- --
H$O}

ZmVodmB©H$m§Zm
{Xbobr H$O}

EHy$U

~±H$ g§MmbH$ d ZmVodmB©H$ `m§Zm {Xbobr H$O}
{XZm§H$ 31/03/2024 AIoa

Vnerb
dfm©À`m

gwadmVrMr
`oUo aŠH$_

Mmby ghH$ma
dfm©V H$Om©D$
{Xbobr aŠH$_

Mmby ghH$ma
dfm©V naV\o$S>
Ho$bobr aŠH$_

ghH$ma
dfm©AIoa `oUo

aŠH$_

n¡H$s
WH$sV
aŠH$_
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  R
s.

in
 C
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re

2023-24

27306
21

104
1424.67
2732.50
4157.17

35249.03
21803.29

-11.51
0.00%
367.49
1.69%

81.48%

37.76%
14456.77
40604.70
3398.58
282.44
729.51

687764.96
"A'

505.96
2.72

13.00%

42,34,00,000-00
10,00,000-00

1,50,00,000-00

43,94,00,000-00

g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo gZ 2024-2025 gmbmH$arVm
^m§S>dbr IMm©Mo gwM{dbobo A§XmOnÌH$

5000000.00 13296705.92 8296705.92S>oS>ñQ>m°H$

ImË¶m§Mo 
Zm§d

2023-24 Mo
gwM{dbobo

A§XmOnÌH$

H$m°åß¶wQ>a IaoXr
/gm°âQ>doAa
Poam°³g d
Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$
no[a’o$[a¶ëg
B‘maV IM©

bm¶~«ar
ZdrZ dmhZ 
IM©

TOTAL

2023-24 ‘Ü¶o
Pmbobm IM©

2023-24 ‘Ü¶o
‘§Owarnojm OmXm
Pmbobm IM©

2023-24 ‘Ü¶o
‘§Owarnojm H$‘r
Pmbobm IM©

2024-25 Mo
gwM{dbobo

A§XmOnÌH$

20000000.00 7900348.58 --

4000000.00 0.00 --

25000000.00 0.00 --

3000000.00 0.00 -

150000.00 8170.00 -

57150000.00 21205224.50 8296705.92

--

12099651.42

141830.00

44241481.42

4000000.00

25000000.00

3000000.00

15000000.00

20000000.00

2000000.00

22500000.00

3000000.00

1000000.00

62600000.00
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Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad
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2.14

0.91

7.00

0.24

16.36

19.15
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26.90

0.46
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Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad
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Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

Amount  of  Unamortised  provision  debited  from  

‘other reserves’ as at the end of the year (₹ crore) 0 0

Amount involved in fraud (₹ crore)
0 0

Amount of provision made for such frauds (₹ crore) 0 0

g)     Fraud accounts As on 31.03.2024

Current year Previous year

Number of frauds reported
0 0

(Amount in ₹ crore)
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Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

Grounds of 

complaints, (i.e. 

complaints 

relating to)

% increase/ 

decrease in the 

number of 

complaints 

received over 

the previous 

year
1 4

Ground - 1

Ground - 2

Ground - 3

Ground - 4

Ground - 5

Others

Total

Ground - 1

Ground - 2

Ground - 3

Ground - 4

Ground - 5

Others

Total

b) Top five grounds32  of complaints received by the bank from customers

Previous Year

Current Year

Number of 

complaints 

pending at the 

beginning of 

the year

Number of 

complaints 

received 

during the 

year

Number of 

complaints 

pending at 

the end of 

the year

Of 5,

number of 

complaints 

pending 

beyond 30 

days

2 3 5 6

Unsecuered advances as on 31.03.2024
(Amounts in ₹ crore)

Particulars Current

year

Previous

Year

Total unsecured advances of the bank 27.67 19.78

Out  of  the  above,  amount  of  advances  for  which  intangible 

securities such as charge over the rights, licenses, authority, etc. have 

been taken

0 0

Estimated value of such intangible securities 0 0

Sr.

No.

Particulars Current 

Year

Previous 

Year

i) Common Equity Tier 1 capital (CET 1)* / Paid up share capital 

and reserves@ (net of deductions, if any)
20.72 20.36

ii) Additional Tier 1 capital*/ Other Tier 1 capital@
4.07 1.51

iii) Tier 1 capital (i + ii) 24.79 21.87

iv) Tier 2 capital 4.00 3.28

v) Total capital (Tier 1+Tier 2) 28.79 25.15

vi) Total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs) 222.01 186.35

vii) CET 1 Ratio (CET 1 as a percentage of RWAs)* / Paid-up share 

capital and reserves as percentage of RWAs@ 9.33% 10.93%

viii) Tier 1 Ratio (Tier 1 capital as a percentage of RWAs) 11.17% 11.74%

ix) Tier 2 Ratio (Tier 2 capital as a percentage of RWAs) 1.80% 1.76%

x) Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio (CRAR) (Total Capital as 

a percentage of RWAs)
12.97% 13.50%

xi) Leverage Ratio* - -

xii) Percentage of the shareholding of

a)          Government of India - -

b)          State Government (specify name)$ - -

c)          Sponsor Bank$ - -

xiii) Amount of paid-up equity capital raised during the year 2.09 1.98

Amount of non-equity Tier 1 capital raised during the year,

of which:

0.83 1.05

xiv)

Give list7 as per instrument type (perpetual non-cumulative preference   

shares,   perpetual   debt   instruments,   etc.). Commercial  banks  

(excluding  RRBs)  shall  also  specify  if the instruments are Basel II or 

Basel III compliant.

- -

Amount of Tier 2 capital raised during the year,

of which

0.71 0.74

xv)

Give list8 as per instrument type (perpetual non-cumulative preference   

shares,   perpetual   debt   instruments,   etc.). Commercial  banks  

(excluding  RRBs)  shall  also  specify  if the instruments are Basel II or 

Basel III compliant.

- -

Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka)
Kurundwad Urban Co-op Bank Ltd. Kurundwad

(Amount in ₹ crore)

a) Composition on Regulatory Capital  As on 31/03/2024
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Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

(Amount in ₹ crore)

Category Current

year

Previous

Year

i)  Direct exposure

a) Residential Mortgages –

Lending fully secured by mortgages on residential property that is or will be 

occupied by the borrower or that is rented. Individual housing loans eligible 

for inclusion in priority sector advances shall be shown separately. Exposure 

would also include non-fund based (NFB) limits.

22.65 18.30

b) Commercial Real Estate –

Lending  secured  by  mortgages  on  commercial  real  estate  (office 

buildings, retail space, multipurpose commercial premises, multifamily 

residential buildings, multi tenanted commercial premises, industrial or 

warehouse    space,    hotels,    land    acquisition,    development    and 

construction, etc.). Exposure would also include non-fund based (NFB) 

limits;

2.23 1.03

c)   Investments   in   Mortgage-Backed   Securities   (MBS)   and   other 

securitized exposures –

i. Residential

ii. Commercial Real Estate

0 0

ii) Indirect Exposure    

Fund Based and non-fund based exposures to National Housing Bank and 

Housing Finance Companies

Total Exposure to Real Estate Sector 24.88 19.33

0 0

As on 31.03.2024

Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 
Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kurundwad

(Amount in Crore)

Sr.No. Particulars Amount

1 Gross NPA as on March 31.03.2022 as reported by the bank 6.31

2 Gross NPAs as on Assesed by Reserve Bank of India 6.31

3 Divergence in Gross NPAs (2-1) Nil

4 Net NPAs as on March 31.03.2022 as reported by bank Nil

5 Net NPAs as on March 31.03.2022 as Reserve Bank of India Nil

6 Divergence in Net NPAs (5-4) Nil

7 Provisions for NPAs as on March 31.03.2022 as reported by the bank Nil

8 Provisions for NPAS as on March 31.03.2022 as Assessed by Reserve 

Bank of India
Nil

9 Divergence in provisiong (8-7) Nil

10 Report Profit before provisions and Contingencies for the year ended 

March 31.03.2022
Nil

11 Reported Net Profit after Tax (PAT) for the year ended March 

31.03.2022 after consindering the divergence in provisiong
Nil

Divergence of Asset Classification and provisiniong
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NOTES FORMING PART OF THE PROFIT AND LOSS 
STACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  MARCH 2023 AND 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON EVEN DATE

I. OVERVIEW
 Swatantrya Senani Late Shripal Alase (Kaka) Kurundwad 

Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd. ("the bank") was established on 25th 
March. 1956. The bank is an Urban Co-operative Bank having 
20 branches in Kolhapur & Sangli District of Maharashtra state 
as on 31st March, 2024.

1.  BASIS OF PREPARATION
 The financial statements have been prepared and presented 

under the historical cost convention on accrual basis of 
accounting, unless otherwise stated, and comply with 
generally accepted accounting principles in India, statutory 
requirements prescribed under the Banking Regulation Act 
1949, and the Co-operative Societies Act 1960, and rules 
made there under, circulars and guidelines issued by the 
Reserve Bank of India (RBI) from time to time, the Accounting 
Standards (AS) issued by the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants of India (ICAI) and current practices prevailing 
within the banking industry in India.

2.  USE OF ESTIMATES
 The preparation of the financial statements, in conformity with 

generally accepted accounting principles, requires 
management to make estimates and assumptions that affect 
the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, revenues and 
expenses and disclosure of contingent liabilities at the date of 
the financial statements. Actual results could differ from those 
estimates. Management believes that the estimates used in 
the preparation of the financial statements are prudent and 
reasonable. Any revision to the accounting estimates is 
recognized prospectively.

II.  SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
1.   Accounting Convention
 The financial statements are drawn up in accordance with 

historical cost convention and going concern basis.
2.   Revenue Recognition
 Items of income are accounted on accrual basis except for the 

following: 
 i) Interest and other income on Advances classified as 'Non-

performing assets' is recognized to the extent realized, as per 
the directives issued by the RBI. Unrealized interest on non-
performing advances is shown under Interest on Non-
Performing Loan Reserve' and as 'Interest Receivable on 
Non-Performing Loan' on liability side and asset side 
respectively.

      ii) Commission and other related income are fully recognized 
as income on realization,

      iii) Locker rent is charged to customers though locker facility is 
provided by bank,

      iv) Dividend is recognized as income when right to receive 
payment is established by the date of Balance Sheet.

 v) Interest on Government Securities, debentures and other 
fixed income securities is recognized on a time proportion 
basis taking into account the amount outstanding and the rate 
applicable.
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3.  Investments
 a) The Bank has classified the investments in accordance with 

the RBI guidelines applicable to Urban Cooperative Banks. 
Accordingly, classification of investments in government 
securities for the purpose of valuation is done under the 
following categories:

 i. Held to Maturity (HTM)
 ii. Available for Sale (AFS)
 iii. Held for Trading(HFT) 
    b) Investments are classified under following five heads for 

disclosure in Balance Sheet as per RBI guidelines-
 i. Central & State Government Securities
 ii. Other Approved Securities
 iii. Shares of Co-op. Banks
 iv. Units of Mutual Fund and other approved bonds.
 v. Investment in Term Deposits with other banks,  
 c) Investments purchased under HTM category are accounted 

at cost. Premium, if any, on investments under HTM category 
is amortized over the residual life of the investment,

      d)  Investments under "HFT" and "AFS" categories are marked 
to market on the basis of guidelines issued by the RBI. While 
net depreciation, if any, under each of the categories has been 
provided for, and net appreciation, if any, has been ignored.

    e) Shares of co-operative Banks are valued at cost. Full 
provision is made for investment in shares of cooperative 
banks, in case  dividend is not declared or financial position is 
not available.

    f) Investments in quoted mutual funds are valued as per the 
quoted value at the stock exchange quotations. Investments in 
non-quoted mutual funds are valued in line with RBI guidelines 
on the basis of latest repurchase price declared by mutual 
funds or Net Asset Value (NAV).

 g) The transfer of investments from one category to another is 
done at lower of the acquisition cost/book value/market value 
on the date of transfer and the depreciation, if any, fully 
provided for.

 h) Treasury Bills under all the classifications are shown at 
carrying cost.

 i) Broken period interest on investments is treated as revenue 
item. Brokerage, Commission etc. pertaining to investments 
paid at the time of acquisition is charged to revenue.

4.   Advances & Provision for Advances
 a.  Advances are disclosed net of write off interest uncollected 

on NPA a/cs & further disclosed into short term, medium term & 
long term, 

 b. Advances are classified into Standard, Sub-Standard, 
Doubtful and Loss Assets in accordance with the guidelines 
issue by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time.

 c. Provision made against standard Assets is included in other 
Liabilities and provisions on Advances categorized under Sub-
Standard, Doubtful and Loss Assets is made in accordance 
with the guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India. In 
addition, a general provision is made on following categories 
of standard assets as per RBI guidelines, as under:

 Category           Provision (%)

 Direct advances to Agricultural and SME Sectors 0.40
Commercial Real estate loans   1.00 
CRE-RH      0.75
Other advances    0.40
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5.  Property Plant & Equipment (PPE) & depreciation:
a. Property Plant and Equipment other than premises of the bank 

are stated in balance-sheet at historical cost less depreciation 
and impairment loss, if any. Cost comprises the purchase 
price including non-refundable purchase taxes and any cost 
attributable for bringing the asset to its working condition for its 
intended use after deducting trade discount and rebates. 
Subsequent expenditure incurred on assets put to use is 
capitalized only when it increases the future benefit/ 
functioning capability from/of such assets.

 Subsequent costs are included in carrying amount of asset or 
recognized as separate asset, as appropriate only when it is 
probable that future economic benefit associated with the item 
will flow to the entity and the cost can be measured reliably. 
The rates of depreciation and method of charging depreciation 

Sr. No.  Description of Fixed Asset  Method of Charging 
Depreciation

Depreciation %

1

 

Building

 

WDV 2.50

2

 

Furniture & Fixture

 

WDV 10.00

3 Machinery WDV 15.00

4 Vehicles WDV 15.00
5 Electrification WDV 10.00

6 Library WDV 15.00

7 Computers and Softwares SLM 33.33

There is no change in the rate of depreciation during the financial year.

are as under:
6.   Employee Benefits-AS 15       
a.  Provident Fund:
 It is a defined contribution scheme. The eligible employees of 

the bank are entitled to receive benefits under the Provident 
Fund, where, both the employee and the bank contribute 
monthly at a stipulated rate to the government provident fund. 
The bank recognizes such contributions as an expense to 
Profit and Loss account in the period in which employee 
renders the related service.

b. Gratuity :
 The bank provides for the gratuity, a defined benefit retirement 

plan, covering all employees. The plan provides for lump sum 
payments to employees upon death while in employment or on 
separation from employment after serving for the stipulated 
years mentioned under 'The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972'. 
Accordingly bank has taken a group gratuity policy with LIC for 
the payment of gratuity to the employees.

c.   Leave Encashment:
 The Bank has accounted for leave encashment benefits of 

employees as the bank has adopted a policy for encashment of 
leave standing to the credit of employee in their HR policy. The 
payment of leave encashment is made to the employees in the 
year in which the privilege leave is credited to employees a/c.  

7.    Segment Reporting AS 17
 In accordance with the guidelines issued by RBI, Segment 

Reporting is made as under :
 a. Treasury segment primarily consists of all investment 

portfolio, interest earnings on investment portfolio and 
profit/loss on sale of investments. The expenses of this 
segment consists of commission or other incidental expenses 
as well as depreciation/amortization of premium on Held to 
Maturity category investments, 



 b. Other Banking Operations include all other operations not 
covered under Treasury operations.

 Segment information is prepared in conformity with the 
accounting policies adopted for preparing and presenting the 
financial statements of the bank as a whole.

8. Provisions, Contingent liabilities and Contingent Asset-
AS 29

 A provision is recognized when Bank has a present obligation 
as a result of past event where it is probable that an outflow of 
resources embodying economic benefits will be required to 
settle the obligation and a reliable estimate can be made of the 
amount of the obligation. Provisions are not discounted to their 
present value except in case of decommissioning, restoration 
and similar liabilities that are recognized as cost of Property, 
Plant and Equipment and are determined based on best 
estimate of the expenditure required to settle the present 
obligation at the balance sheet date. These are reviewed at 
each balance sheet date and adjusted to reflect the current 
best estimates. A disclosure of contingent liability is made 
when there is :

 a. A possible obligation arising from a past event, the existence 
of which will be confirmed by occurrence or nonoccurrence of 
one or more uncertain future events not within the control of the 
Bank; or

 b.  A present obligation arising from a past event which is not 
recognized, as it is not probable that an outflow of resources 
embodying economic benefits will be required to settle the 
obligation or a reliable estimate of the amount of the obligation 
cannot be made. 

 When there is a possible or a present obligation in respect of 
which the likelihood of outflow of resources embodying 
economic benefits is remote, no provision or disclosure is 
made.

 9. Investment Fluctuation Reserve (IFR) 
 The bank has to maintain Investment Fluctuation Reserve 

(IFR) on AFS and HFT Investment Portfolio as per the extant 
RBI guidelines. 

10.  Accounting of Goods & Services Tax
 The eligible GST input credit, is accounted for in the books in 

the period in which the underlying service or goods received 
are accounted and when there is reasonable certainty in 
availing/ utilizing the credits.

III    NOTES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE 
STYEAR ENDED 31  MARCH, 2024

1. The income from referral business for the period April 2023 to 
March 2024 is as follows

Sr. No.      Nature of Income 2023-2024

1              Commission from selling of products        --

 Total        --

2. Prior Period Items - AS 5
There are no items of material significance in the prior period 
account requiring disclosure. 
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Particulars Treasury Other Banking 
Operations

Total

Segment Revenue 622.78

00

--

622.78

622.78

--

622.78

10043.13

00

10043.13

--

--

--

Segment Cost

Unallocated Income

 

Operating Profit / Loss
 

Unallocated Expenses  

 Net Result

 Income Tax

 

 

Net Profit

Other Information

 

Segment Assets

Unallocated Assets

Total Assets

Segment Liabilities

Capital Employed

Unallocated Liabilities

Total Liabilities

These segments have been reported considering the nature of products or 
services, the class of customers for the products or services, different risks 
and returns attributable to them, organizational
structure and internal management information system.
Secondary Segment Information: Bank operates only in one geographical 
area, hence separate information regarding secondary segment i.e. 
geographical segment is not given.

4. Related Party Disclosures (AS-18)
Related parties transactions Disclosures required under Accounting 
Standard 18- Key Management
Personnel - Mr. Shantinath Jivandhar Kanwade- Chief Executive Officer
The details of transactions with Key Management Personnel are not given 
in view of the R.B.I. Circular dated 29th March,2003.

5. Details of computer software other than internally generated-(AS-
26) :
    The details of computer software included in the Fixed Assets block of 
"Computer & Hardware" are as Follows
    Figures in Rs. Lacs

Particulars Amount

Opening Balance of Software (Intangible assets)

 

 

Add: Additions during the year

 

 

Less: Amortization during the year

 

2.21

10.50

2.83

Closing Balance of Software (Intangible assets) 9.88

7.  Contingent Liabilities AS -29
Contingent liabilities in respect of Bank guarantees, Letters of credit, 
Forward contracts etc.

Figures in Rs. Lacs

Particulars  
 

Amount

Bank Guarantees

 Letters of Credit ( LC + Buyer's Credit) 

 Forward Exchange contracts Purchase / Sale 

 

Others - Depositors' Education Awareness Fund

3.72

--

--

47.86

Total 51.58

3. Primary Segment Reporting (By Business Segments)- (AS-17)
                                                                                             Rs. in Lakhs

6.  Impairment of Assets - AS 28
The Bank has ascertained that there is no material impairment of any of 
its assets and as such no provision under Accounting Standard 28 
issued by the ICAI is required.

2775.80

2955.62

--

(179.82)

160.52

(340.34)

25.00

(365.34)

26216.92

4344.64

30561.56

35249.03

4157.17

1198.49

40604.69

3398.58

2955.62

--

(442.96)

160.52

282.44

25.00

257.44

36260.05

4344.64

40604.69

35249.03

4157.17

1198.49

40604.69
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Figures in Rs. Lacs

Particulars
 

Amount

Opening balance of amounts transferred to DEAF

 

Add: Amounts transferred to DEAF during the year

Less: Amounts reimbursed by DEAF towards claims

39.75

8.82

0.71

Closing balance of amounts transferred to DEAF 47.86

The Bank has paid Rs. 0.71 Lakhs to customers / depositors towards 
the said deposits which have remained unclaimed for 10 years or 
more and also claimed refund of the said amount from RBI in terms. of 
the said scheme.

8.  Non Banking Asset
During F.Y. 2023-24, there is no any kind of property taken in 
possession.
Penalties for Disclosure
In the year 2023-24, RBI has not imposed any penalty on the Bank.

IV Disclosure Requirements as per RBI Guidelines

In pursuance to RBI circular no. DOR.STR.REC.4/21.04.048/2021-22 dt. 
07.04.2021, the aggregate amount to be refunded/adjusted in respect of 
borrowers there is no relief to the borrowers.

Date - 29/05/2024

b. Claims not acknowledged as debts Figures in Rs. Lacs

Particulars  Amount

On account of Income tax demand(Gross)  -  
On account of service Tax  -  

C. Contingent Liabilities - Others
In terms of DBOD Circular No. DEAF Cell.BC.114/30.01.002/2013-14 
dated May 27, 2014, the Bank has transferred all credit balances 
amounting to Rs. 47.86 Lacs (as mentioned in sub-clause i) to viii) in 
Clause 3 of DEAF Scheme 2014) maintained with the Bank which have not 
been in operation for 10 years or more. The required disclosure as per the 
said circular is as under:

Directors
Shri. Pradip Bapuso Patil Chairman
Shri. Sudhakar Balaso Patil Vice Chairman
Shri. Arun Shripal Alase Director
Shri. Mahadev Dnyanu Dhanwade Director
Shri. Aannaso Karyappa Jong Director
Shri. Monappa Baburav Chougule Director
Shri. Sunil Jangonda Patil Director
Shri. Iqbal Balechand Patvegar Director
Shri. Baghwan Dasharth Gaikwad Director
Sou. Dipali Ajit Patil Director
Shri. Nandkumar Nanaso Patil Director
Sou. Reshma Iqbal Patil(Patel) Director
Shri. Balaso Tatyaso Naik Director
Shri. Mahavir Baburav Thote Director
Shri. Suryakant Suresh Kusnale Director
Shri. Nikhil Arun Alase Director
Shri. Onkar Dattatray Mali Director
Sou. Sujata Adinath Bhabire Director
Shri. Bharat Annaso Chougule Director
Adv. Sachin alias Sunil Subhash Kathare  Director 
Shri. Kapil Surendra Demapure (CA) Director
Shri. Shantinath.J. Kanwade  Chief Executive Officer

As per our report of even date annexed           
For U.G.Dafalapurkar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(FRN;102118W)

CA U. G. Dafalapurkar
Partner       

As per our report of even date annexed           
For U.G.Dafalapurkar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(FRN;102118W)       

Shri. Pradip Bapuso Patil Chairman
Shri. Sudhakar Balaso Patil Vice Chairman
Shri. Arun Shripal Alase Director
Shri. Mahadev Dnyanu Dhanwade Director
Shri. Aannaso Karyappa Jong Director
Shri. Monappa Baburav Chougule Director
Shri. Sunil Jangonda Patil Director
Shri. Iqbal Balechand Patvegar Director
Shri. Baghwan Dasharth Gaikwad Director
Sou. Dipali Ajit Patil Director
Shri. Nandkumar Nanaso Patil Director
Sou. Reshma Iqbal Patil(Patel) Director
Shri. Balaso Tatyaso Naik Director
Shri. Mahavir Baburav Thote Director
Shri. Suryakant Suresh Kusnale Director
Shri. Nikhil Arun Alase Director
Shri. Onkar Dattatray Mali Director
Sou. Sujata Adinath Bhabire Director
Shri. Bharat Annaso Chougule Director
Adv. Sachin alias Sunil Subhash Kathare  Director 
Shri. Kapil Surendra Demapure (CA) Director
Shri. Shantinath.J. Kanwade  Chief Executive Officer

Particulars

Cash Flow Operating Activities

Net Profit as Per Profit and Loss Account 282.44 92.07

Add :Adjustment For (Non Cash Elements)

Depreciation on Assets 82.99 67.03

Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts 3.01 0.00

Provision for Standard Assets 11.25 7.87

Provision for Tax 25.00 38.00

Provision for IDR 45.00 424.87

Deferred Tax 0.00

Total of Adjustment 167.25 537.77

Total :-(Net Profit + Total of Adjustment) 449.69 629.84

Adjustment For 8.35 -463.45

Decrease/ Increase in Investment -853.09 -1128.94

Decrease/ Increase in Advances -3379.82 -2922.61

Decrease/ Increase in Interest Receivable -103.48 54.26

Decrease/ Increase in Other Assets 16.13 -72.36

Increase/Decrease in Deposit 3977.10 3592.54

Increase/Decrease in Other Liabilities 334.76 13.66

Net Cash Generated from Operating Activites Before Tax 458.04 166.39

Income Taxes Paid (Net Off Refund If any) -110.00 -90.00

Net Cash Generated from Operating Activites After Tax (A) 348.08 70.39

Cash Flow from Investing Activities

Sale Proceeds form Assets

Less: Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment, Asset -193.91 -100.52

Net Cash Generated From Investing Activities (B) -193.91 -100.52

Cash Flow from Financing Activities

Proceeds form Issue of Share Capital 208.70 198.31

Add: Reserve Fund 23.02 2.34

Less: Payment off Dividend -64.63 -139.12

Lesss: Payment from Funds -5.64 -1.22

Net Cash Generated Form Financing Activities (C) 161.45 60.31

Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 315.58 36.18

Cash and Cash Equivalent at the Beginning of the Year 2075.35 2039.17

Cash and Cash Equivalent at the End of the Year 2390.93 2075.35

2023-24 2022-23
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